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Executive Summary

RCW 69.48.100(1) - By July 1st after the first full year of implementation, and each July 1st thereafter, a program operator must submit to the
department a report describing implementation of the drug take-back program during the previous calendar year.

WAC 246-480-080(1) - Each program operator shall submit an annual report to the department by July 1st in the format provided by the
department.

Inmar Rx Solutions, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Inmar, Inc. (“Inmar”) operates a Product Stewardship Plan
in Washington for Covered Drugs as approved by the Washington Department of Health (“Department”) on May
13, 2022, pursuant to Chapter 69.49 RCW and Chapter 246-480 WAC, the Drug Take-Back Laws. The Approved
Plan (“Plan”) requires that Inmar submit to the Department an Annual Report on the development,
implementation, and operation of the Drug Take-back Program (“Program”) for the previous year. This Annual
Report describes collection and outreach activity between January 1, 2024 and December 31, 2024 (“Reporting
Period”) pursuant to RCW 69.48.100. Capitalized terms used herein are the same as those used in the Approved
Plan and the Drug Take-back Laws.

List of Covered Manufacturers

RCW 69.48.100(1) - The report must include: (a) A list of covered manufacturers participating in the drug take-back program;
WAC 246-480-080(2) - To ensure consistency of program operator reporting and ensure the department can accurately analyze the data, the
annual program report must include: (a) A list of covered manufacturers participating with the program operator.

The following list of Covered Manufacturers were participating in Inmar’s Plan during the Reporting Period.

Manufacture Name (Parent) Company Name (Affiliates)

AAA Pharmaceutical, Inc. AAA Pharmaceutical, Inc.
Accord Healthcare, Inc Accord Healthcare, Inc
Advangen Pharma Ltd. Advangen Pharma Ltd.
Ajanta Pharma USA Inc. Ajanta Pharma USA Inc.
Archis Pharma LLC Archis Pharma LLC

Armas Pharmaceuticals Inc. Armas Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Ascend Laboratories Ascend Laboratories

ASO LLC ASO LLC

Avet Pharmaceuticals, Inc Avet Pharmaceuticals, Inc
Axsome Therapeutics, Inc. Axsome Therapeutics, Inc.

Hetero Labs Limited, Vivimed Life Science Private Limited, Ascent
Pharmaceuticals, Inc, Annora Pharma Private Ltd., Innogenix LLC,
CorePharma, LLC, Cyndea Pharma, Ajes Pharmaceuticals,

Camber Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Biological E. Limited, Aspiro Pharma Limited
Carlsbad Technology, Inc Carlsbad Technology, Inc

Cipla USA Inc. Cipla USA Inc.

CivicaScript, LLC CivicaScript, LLC

Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Inc. Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Inc.
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Duchesnay USA, Inc

Florida Pharmaceutical Products, LLC
Fosun Pharma USA, Inc
Granules Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Hikma Pharmaceuticals USA Inc.
Jubilant Cadista Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Lannett Company Inc.

Leading Pharma, LLC

LXO US Inc

Macleods Pharma Limited
Medexus Pharma Ltd.

Micro Labs Limited

Mirum Pharmaceuticals

Neurelis, Inc.

Novadoz Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Noven Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Novugen Pharma (USA) LLC,
Oxford Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Oyster Point Pharma, Inc.
ProvePharm

Reese Pharmaceutical Company
Sebela Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Sheffield Pharmaceutical LLC

SK Life Science Inc

Solco Healthcare US, LLC
Somerset Pharma, LLC

Strides Pharma Inc.

Sumitomo Pharma America, Inc.
Sun (Taro) Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc.
TAGI Pharma, Inc.

Tarsus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Towa Pharmaceutical Europe S.L.
Towa Pharmaceutical Europe S.L.

Tri-Source Pharma, LLC
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Duchesnay USA, Inc

Florida Pharmaceutical Products, LLC
Fosun Pharma USA, Inc

Granules Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Hikma Pharmaceuticals USA Inc.
Jubilant Cadista Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Kremers Urban Pharmaceuticals Inc.,
Leading Pharma, LLC

LXO US Inc

Macleods Pharma USA, Inc.
Medexus Pharma Ltd.

Micro Labs USA, Inc.

Mirum Pharmaceuticals

Neurelis, Inc.

Novadoz Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Noven Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Novugen Pharma (USA) LLC,

Oxford Pharmaceuticals, LLC

Oyster Point Pharma, Inc.

Apollo Pharmaceuticals USA

Reese Pharmaceutical Company
Sebela Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Sheffield Pharmaceutical LLC

SK Life Science Inc

Solco Healthcare US, LLC

Somerset Pharma, LLC

Strides Pharma Inc.

Sumitomo Pharma America, Inc.

Sun (Taro) Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc.
TAGI Pharma, Inc.

Tarsus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Towa Pharmaceutical Europe S.L.
Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc

NextSource Biotechnology, LLC
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Tri-Source Pharma, LLC Tri-Source Pharma, LLC

TruPharma, LLC TruPharma, LLC

Unichem Laboratories Limited Unichem Pharmaceuticals (USA), INC.
United Exchange Corp United Exchange Corp

Upsher-Smith Laboratories, LLC Upsher-Smith Laboratories, LLC
Westminster Pharmaceuticals, LLC Westminster Pharmaceuticals, LLC

Covered Drug Collection & Total Weight

RCW 69.48.100(1)(b) - The amount, by weight, of covered drugs collected, including the amount by weight from each collection method used;
WAC 246-480-080(1)(b) - The amount, by weight, of covered drugs collected, including the amount by weight from each collection method used.

The amount, by weight, of Covered Drugs collected, including the amount by weight from each collection method
used for this Reporting Period is provided below.

‘ No. of Returned ltems Total Weight (pounds)

Kiosk Inner Liners 1,767 40,326.55
Mailers 4,773 2,169.17

Collection Events 0 0
Total 6,540 42,495.72

Collection Method Locations

RCW 69.48.100(1)(c) - The following details regarding the program's collection system: A list of collection sites with addresses; the number of
mailers provided; locations where mailers were provided, if applicable; dates and locations of collection events held, if applicable; and the
transporters and disposal facility or facilities used;

WAC 246-480-080(1)(c) - The list of collection sites with addresses must:

(i) Indicate collection sites added since previous annual report was submitted to the department;

(i) Also be provided as a map, and

(iii) Identify any retail pharmacy, hospital or clinic with an on-site pharmacy, or law enforcement agency that offered to participate and
was not included as an authorized collector within 90 days of the program operator receiving offer.

(A) If potential authorized collector was included later, describe reason for delay.
(B) If potential authorized collector was not included, describe reason for exclusion.
(d) A description of prompt collection, maintenance, and kiosk inner liner supply requests.

(i) Describe whether agreements with collection sites include requirement for collection site to report need for prompt collection,
maintenance, or inner liner supplies.

(i) Describe any instances where program operator identified issues related to collection receptacle (kiosk) not being available to
accept covered drugs when collection site was open for business, including issues identified during program operator inspection of
receptacles; number of requests for prompt collection, maintenance, or inner liner supplies; and average number of days between
request and collection or response.

(iii) Describe any instances where requests for prompt collection, maintenance, or inner liner supplies were not provided by the
program operator as described in their approved plan. The description shall include the reason prompt collection, maintenance, or
inner liner supplies were not provided and the number of days between request and collection or response.

(e) The number of mailers provided must be reported by zip code and must include the number of mailers provided for each of the
following categories:

(i) Directly to individuals as the result of requests made through website or toll-free telephone number;

(ii) Directly to households without anyone requesting them;

(iii) To retail pharmacies that are not mail-back distribution locations;

(iv) To other businesses or organizations that are not mail-back distribution locations; and

(v) To mail-back distribution locations.
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(f) The locations where mailers were provided must include a list of:
(i) Zip codes where individuals requested mailers from the single website, single toll-free telephone number, program operator specific
website, or program operator specific telephone number;
(i) Zip codes where households were sent mailers directly without requesting them. This list must indicate the percentage of
households per zip codes that were sent mailers;
(iii) Nonresidential locations that are not mail-back distribution locations with addresses; and
(iv) Mail-back distribution locations with addresses.
(g) Dates and locations of collection events held.
(h) A description of collection sites, mail-back distribution locations, take-back events, and other methods for accessing safe medication
return in areas outside of population centers.
(i) List all law enforcement, retail pharmacies, and hospitals or clinics with on-site pharmacies on islands and outside population
centers and indicate whether they are authorized collectors.
(i) For each law enforcement facility, retail pharmacy, and hospital or clinic with on-site pharmacy that is not an authorized collector,
describe the reason they are not participating. Include recruitment efforts and the result of those efforts.
(i) Transporters and disposal facilities used.

Collection Sites Added During the Reporting Period

‘ Kiosk Location Name Street Address Zip Code

Muckleshoot HWC Pharmacy 17500 SE 392nd St Auburn 98092  King
Muckleshoot HWC Pharmacy- Walk up 17500 SE 392nd St Auburn WA 98092  King

Soap Lake Police Department 223 2nd Ave SE Soap Lake WA 98851 Grant
Puyallup Tribal Health Authority 2209 E 32nd St Tacoma WA 98404  Pierce
Cedar Court Assisted Living 20420 Marine Dr Stanwood WA 98292 Snohomish
Meadow Greens 301 Homestead Blvd  Lynden WA 98264  Whatcom
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A map of all Collection Sites across the state is provided below:
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Information regarding a list of Collection Sites with addresses and locations where Mailers were provided can be
found in “Appendix A - Collection Site and Mail-back Distribution Site List.” 1250 mailers were sent to
nonresidential locations that are not Mail-back Distribution Sites.

Any qualified potential Authorized Collector that offered to participate in the program through Inmar was included
in the program within 90 days.

During this program year, agreements with Collection Sites did not stipulate a formal requirement to report a need
for prompt collection, maintenance, or Inner Liner supplies. Kiosk locations possess the necessary contact
information and are instructed to reach out to Inmar regarding any issues related to prompt collection,
maintenance, or Inner Liner supplies.

There were 19 instances of prompt collection issues in this program year. This includes third party transportation
miscommunication, pickup scheduling, or Authorized Collector staff turnover resulting in a delay of Kiosk
operation. The average amount of time between when Inmar was alerted to prompt collection issues and when a
response was sent back to the Authorized Collector was 3.25 days.

There were 27 instances of regular maintenance requests in this program year. This includes mechanical issues
that may or may not affect the operation of the Kiosk. None of these maintenance requests would be classified or
resulted in a safety or security concern. The average amount of time between when Inmar was alerted to a
maintenance issue and when the issue was resolved was 10.5 days.
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There were 112 instances of inner liner requests in this program year. This includes reordering Inner Liners to
ensure there is additional stock of Inner Liner supplies. The average amount of time between when Inmar was
alerted of the need for more Inner Liners and when a response was sent back to the Authorized Collector was
less than 1 day.

A list of potential Kiosk locations that Inmar reached out to throughout the program year on islands and outside
population centers is located in Appendix C. During its efforts, Inmar was unable to determine the Kiosk status of
each contacted potential location.

Mailer Distributed
Inmar distributed 23,875 Mailers during this Reporting Period. A complete list of Mailers distributed by zip code
can be found in Appendix D.

Mailer Delivered Type Number of Mailers

Request Through Website or Toll Free Number 6,145
Directly to Household Without Request 0
Retail pharmacies that are not Mail-Back Distribution Sites 0
Other businesses or organizations that are not Mail-Back Distribution Sites 1,250
Mail-Back Distribution Sites 16,480

Collection Events
During the Reporting Period there were no collection events held.

Transporters and Disposal Facilities
Below is a list of the transporters and disposal facilities used during the Reporting Period.

Company Name Contact Information

123 Compliant Logistics, LLC Operations Manager
2626 N 29th Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85009 (602) 612-4140
Indianapolis Resource Recovery Facility* Operations Manager
2320 South Harding Street, Indianapolis, IN 46221 (317) 378-8723
Ross Incineration Services* Operations Manager
36790 Giles Road, Grafton, OH 4044 (440) 748-5800
USPS Account Manager
(919) 501-9394
FedEx Account Manager

(847) 346-6292

*Hazardous waste disposal facilities utilized by reverse distributor, 123 Compliant Logistics, LLC.
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Safety or Security Concerns

RCW 69.48.100(1)(d) - Whether any safety or security problems occurred during collection, transportation, or disposal of covered drugs, and if
so, completed and anticipated changes to policies, procedures, or tracking mechanisms to address the problem and improve safety and security;
WAC 246-480-080(1)(j) - Safety or security problems including, but not limited to, all instances where collection, transportation, or disposal did
not follow processes described in the approved plan, including processes for prompt collection and maintenance. Safety and security problems
described must include any instances where a secure collection receptacle (kiosk) is opened for a reason other than packaging the inner liner
for shipping, installing a new inner liner, or maintenance on a kiosk that does not contain an inner liner. The description of whether safety or
security problems occurred during collection, transportation, or disposal of covered drugs must include:
(i) Whether the problem occurred during collection, transportation, or disposal;
(ii) Whether the problem met criteria for reporting to law enforcement, Washington state pharmacy quality assurance commission,
United States Drug Enforcement Administration, or other entity and whether the operator can confirm that the reporting happened;
(iii) If covered drugs were lost during transportation, whether transporter has policies for safely managing undeliverable packages that
might include drugs;
(iv) If transporter delivered covered drugs to the wrong address, description of attempts to retrieve covered drugs and whether those
attempts were successful;
(v) Program operator actions to ensure problem was reported, if required; appropriate investigation occurred; and risk of similar
problem occurring in the future was minimized; and
(vi) Changes to policies, procedures, or tracking mechanisms to address the problem and improve safety and security.

During the Reporting Period, no major safety or security concerns occurred. Inmar did have 27 repair request
from Collection Sites, as follows:

Date
Requested Account Street City County Zip Request Type

Safeway Pharmacy Lock, Key,

1/26/2024 #91 1227 15th Ave Longview Cowlitz 98632 Repair
Safeway Pharmacy Lock, Key,

1/24/2024 #1508 3820 Rainer Ave S Seattle King 98118 Repair
Safeway Pharmacy Lock, Key,

2/6/2024 #91 1227 15th Ave Longview Cowlitz 98632 Repair
Safeway Pharmacy Lock, Key,

1/31/2024 #0555 630 228th Ave NE Sammamish King 98074 Repair
Safeway Pharmacy Lock, Key,

2/22/2024 #3248 902 W. Francis Ave Spokane Spokane 99205 Repair
Safeway Pharmacy Lock, Key,

3/12/2024 | #91 1227 15th Ave Longview Cowlitz 98632 | Repair
Safeway Pharmacy Lock, Key,

3/28/2024 #1844 215 Whitesell St NW Orting Pierce 98360 Repair
Safeway Pharmacy Lock, Key,

3/18/2024 #91 1227 15th Ave Longview Cowlitz 98632 Repair
Safeway Pharmacy Lock, Key,

3/29/2024 #1508 3820 Rainer Ave S Seattle King 98118  Repair
Safeway Pharmacy Lock, Key,

3/26/2024 #0474 1715 Broadway Everett Snohomish = 98201 Repair
Safeway Pharmacy Lock, Key,

4/17/2024 #3321 4831 Point Fosdick Dr NW Gig Harbor Pierce 98335 Repair
Safeway Pharmacy Lock, Key,

5/1/2024 #1885 516 1st Ave W Seattle King 98119 Repair
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Haggen Pharmacy
5/7/2024 #3444

Safeway Pharmacy
6/5/2024 #3321

Safeway Pharmacy
5/16/2024 #3419

Safeway Pharmacy
6/18/2024 #1803

Safeway Pharmacy
7/2/2024 #0497

Safeway Pharmacy
7/2/2024 #1803

Safeway Pharmacy
6/12/2024 #414

Safeway Pharmacy
7/29/2024 #0342

Safeway Pharmacy
8/23/2024 #1472

Safeway Pharmacy
9/24/2024 #1503

Safeway Pharmacy
10/10/2024 #1528

Haggen Pharmacy
11/7/2024 #3482

Haggen Pharmacy
12/2/2024 #3482

Safeway Pharmacy
12/16/2024 | #1143

Rosauers Pharmacy

12/27/2024 #42

1313 Cooper Point Rd SW Olympia

4831 Point Fosdick Dr NW Gig Harbor

17520 State Rte 9 SE

717 State Rte 9 NE

17202 15th Ave NE

717 State Rte 9 NE

4301 212th St SW

1616 W Northwest Blvd

315 East College Way

520 Cleveland Ave SE

460 SW Mt Si Blvd

1301 Avenue D

1301 Avenue D

8340 15th Ave NW

101 S 47th Ave

Public Education & Outreach

RCW 69.48.100(1)(e) - A description of the public education, outreach, and evaluation activities implemented;
WAC 246-480-080(1)(k) - A description of public education, outreach, and evaluation activities implemented shall include the following.
"Promotional material" shall have the same definition as in WAC 246-480-070(4):
(i) List of languages that printed or downloadable public promotional material are available in, with description of any printed or
downloadable promotional material not available in these languages. List or description of languages used in any television, radio,

social media, or other nonprint promotional material;

(ii) List or description of languages available on: the single website and program operator specific website; the single toll-free

telephone number and program operator specific telephone number; and call centers associated with the single toll-free telephone

Snohomish
Lake Stevens
Shoreline
Lake Stevens
Mountlake
Terrace
Spokane
Mount
Vernon
Tumwater
North Bend
Snohomish
Snohomish

Seattle

Ridgefield

Thurston

Pierce

Snohomish

Snohomish

King

Snohomish

Snohomish

Spokane

Skagit

Thurston

King

Snohomish

Snohomish

King

Clark

98502

98335

98296

98258

98155

98258

98043

99205

98273

98501

98045

98290

98290

98117

98642
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Lock, Key,
Repair

Lock, Key,
Repair
Lock, Key,
Repair
Lock, Key,
Repair
Lock, Key,
Repair
Lock, Key,
Repair
Lock, Key,
Repair
Lock, Key,
Repair
Lock, Key,
Repair
Lock, Key,
Repair
Lock, Key,
Repair
Lock, Key,
Repair
Lock, Key,
Repair
Lock, Key,
Repair

Lock, Key,
Repair

number and program operator specific telephone number. This list or description must include the name of language service

providers where applicable;

(iii) Description of how these languages or language services meet the language needs of people in Washington;

(iv) Copies of all promotional material, including signage and changes to websites and telephone number scripts, developed since last

annual report;

(v) Description of how education and outreach efforts were implemented including:
(A) Date, type, and description of all social media and email promotion activity;
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(B) Date, frequency, reach, and description of outreach for radio, television, print, and digital media platforms;

(C) List of brochures and posters available from single website and program operator specific website, number of times each was
viewed, and number of times each was downloaded;

(D) Name, address, facility type, and date of email or hard copy distribution of brochures and posters to nonresidential entities; and

(E) Total number of views and number of unique visitors for each page of single website and program operator specific website.

(vi) Description of evaluation activities shall include:

(A) Evaluation of comments, questions, and concerns received from the public including evaluation of feedback themes and actions
program operator has implemented or planned in response to feedback; and

(B) Evaluation of public education and outreach efforts, including evaluation of education and outreach implementation described in
(g)(v) of this subsection.

Pursuant to RCW 69.48.070, Inmar executed a comprehensive and measurable public awareness and education
strategy to drive awareness of the Program and maximize participation. The goal of Inmar’s public awareness and
education efforts was to ensure that Covered Entities and Authorized Collectors understood where and how to
dispose of Covered Drugs.

To accomplish this comprehensive public awareness and education strategy, Inmar deployed a combination of
outreach initiatives, including printed materials and media communication. Pursuant to RCW 69.48.070(1)(a)-(g),
each initiative aimed to instruct Covered Entities by providing at least one, if not all, of the following key
messages:
e Promote the safe storage of Legend Drugs and Non-legend Drugs by residents before secure disposal
through the Drug Take-back Program.
e Discourage residents from disposing of Covered Drugs in solid waste collection, sewer, or septic systems.
e Promote the use of the Drug Take-back Program so that where and how to return Covered Drugs is
widely understood by Covered Entities, pharmacists, retail pharmacies, health care facilities and
providers, veterinarians, and veterinary hospitals.

Additionally, Inmar established a Program Toll-free Phone Number and Program Website that Covered Entities
can utilize to find out more information about the Program. The Toll-free Phone Number can be translated into the
below languages:

e Albanian, Armenian, Basque, Bulgarian, Catalan, Croatian, Czech, Danish, Dutch, Estonian, Finnish,
French, German, Greek, Hungarian, ltalian, Lithuanian, Macedonian, Norwegian, Polish, Portuguese,
Romanian, Russian, Serbian, Slovak, Spanish, Swedish, Ukrainian, Yiddish, Fijan, llocano, Indonesian,
Malay, Samoan, Tagalog, Tongan, Haitian Creole, Navajo, Bengali, Bhojpuri, Gujarati, Hindi, Malayalam,
Nepali, Punjabi, Sinhalese, Tamil, Urdu, Amharic, Arabic, Bambara, Hausa, Somali, Swahili, Tigrinya,
Wolof, Yoruba, Dari, Farsi, Hebrew, Kurdish, Pashto, Turkish, Cantonese, Chaochow, Fukienese,
Mandarin, Shanghai, Taiwanese, Burmese, Hmong, Indonesian, Japanese, Khmer, Korean, Laotian,
Malay, Mien, Thai, Vietnamese.

A summary of each of the initiatives deployed as part of Inmar’s public awareness and education strategy is
provided below.

During this program year no feedback was received from the public, outside of the 19 prompt collection issues
called out in the “Collection Method Locations” section of this document. Inmar works to ensure any feedback
evaluations, concerns, or suggestions from the public are assessed and effectively implemented to enhance our
processes and services.
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Educational and Outreach Materials

In accordance with RCW 69.48.070(1)(e), materials have been created and made available to Covered Entities.
Educational materials promote the safe and secure storage of Covered Drugs while educating Covered Entities
on best practices for disposal through the use of the Drug Take-back Program.

These materials:
e Provided instruction on how to safely store Covered Drugs at home.
e Informed of the risks of disposing of Covered Drugs in inappropriate waste streams (e.g., solid waste
collection, sewer, or septic systems).
e Informed Covered Entities about Collection Sites and Mail-back Program services.
e Are translated into English, Vietnamese, Chinese, Tagalog, Spanish, Russian, and Korean.
o Based on data pulled from the US Census Bureau, these 7 languages are the most commonly
spoken in the state of Washington.

Kiosk Signage

Kiosk Signage was created and implemented to educate and assist Covered Entities in the proper storage and
disposal of Covered Drugs. In accordance with RCW 69.48.070(1)(g) and in partnership with the other Program
Operator, a common mark logo was created to provide a common symbol for Covered Entities to identify
collection methods and educational materials that are part of the Program. Kiosk signage is available in English
and Spanish.

Newspaper/Print Advertisement

In accordance with RCW 69.48.070(1), Inmar worked with The Seattle Times to educate and inform Covered
Entities of medtakebackwashington.org and toll-free phone number, as well as the location of Collection Sites,
Mail-back Distribution Sites. The advertisement was included in the print versions of the newspaper and was also
included in any online/digital version. Newspaper ads were printed in English.

Direct Mail

In accordance with RCW 69.48.070(1), Inmar utilized direct mail (5x7 postcard) to promote safe drug disposal and
the utilization of medtakebackwashington.org. Direct mailings were translated and sent out in Spanish and
English. Direct mail postcards highlighted important statistics, medtakebackwashington.org, the Program toll-free
phone number, a visual of what the Kiosk looks like, and how to operate the Kiosk. Direct mail postcards were
printed in English and Spanish.

Programmatic Media

In accordance with RCW 69.48.070(1), Inmar targeted Covered Entities through programmatic media that
provides targeted display ads on browser sites on internet capable devices (smart phones, computers, tablets,
etc.). Additionally, geo-targeting was used to focus the ads to increase awareness among Covered Entities in
middle to smaller sized cities. Inmar ran ads across a prequalified list of over 200K domains including a variety of
retail websites, Google, and Facebook. Impression metrics are reported directly from the individual websites
where the ads are placed and are reported on a per-campaign basis. Programmatic ads were displayed in
English.
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Influencer Marketing

In accordance with RCW 69.48.070(1), Inmar worked with Influencers to create educational and inspirational
content that Covered Entities could read and engage with. Influencer Marketing is a content creation tactic used to
drive awareness and education to a targeted audience through blogs and social media outlets. Influencers create
original, authentic content around their everyday lives and interests while weaving the story of safe medication
return into their content. Influencer content is converted into paid ad units across social platforms and then
targeted to community members across Washington. Paid advertisements for influencer content were run on a
variety of platforms including Google, Facebook, and/or Instagram, and aimed to meet a specified impression
goal. Influencer marketing content was displayed in English.

Public Awareness Campaign Results

Outreach Activity Start Date End Date

Programmatic Spring 2024 Campaign 4/22/24 6/30/24 3,750,043 Impressions
Programmatic Winter 2024 Campaign 10/10/24 12/31/24 22,500,290 Impressions
Influencer Q1 2024 Campaign 1/8/24 3/29/24 4,288,932 Impressions
Influencer Q2 2024 Campaign 4/1/24 6/28/24 4,650,270 Impressions
Influencer Q3 2024 Campaign 711124 9/30/24 4,313,757 Impressions
Influencer Q4 2024 Campaign 10/1/24 12/27/24 3,735,061Impressions
Social Media January 2024 Campaign 1/29/24 1/30/24 28 Impressions
Social Media February 2024 Campaign 2/28/24 2/29/24 23 Impressions
Social Media March 2024 Campaign 3/25/24 3/29/24 5 Impressions
Social Media April 2024 Campaign 4/30/24 4/30/24 12 Impressions
Social Media May 2024 Campaign 5/29/24 5/31/24 7 Impressions
Social Media June 2024 Campaign 6/21/24 6/27/24 5 Impressions
Social Media July 2024 Campaign 7129/24 7129/24 10 Impressions
Social Media August 2024 Campaign 8/27/24 8/28/24 12 Impressions
Social Media September 2024 Campaign 9/30/24 9/30/24 6 Impressions
Social Media October 2024 Campaign 10/25/24 10/27/24 15 Impressions
Social Media November 2024 Campaign 11/27/24 11/27/24 9 Impressions
Social Media December 2024 Campaign 12/17/24 12/27/124 9 Impressions
Seattle Times Weekly Newspaper Ad 177124 1/7/24 4,119,100 Readership
Seattle Times Weekly Newspaper Ad 1/14/24 1/14/24 4,119,100 Readership
Seattle Times Weekly Newspaper Ad 1/21/24 1/21/24 4,119,100 Readership
Seattle Times Weekly Newspaper Ad 1/28/24 1/28/24 4,119,100 Readership
Seattle Times Weekly Newspaper Ad 2/4/24 2/4/24 4,119,100 Readership
Seattle Times Weekly Newspaper Ad 2/11/24 2/11/24 4,119,100 Readership
Seattle Times Weekly Newspaper Ad 2/18/24 2/18/24 4,119,100 Readership
Seattle Times Weekly Newspaper Ad 2/25/24 2/25/24 4,119,100 Readership
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Total Deliverables
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4/23/24
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Program Website and Program Toll-free Phone Number
Pursuant to RCW 69.48.070(1)(d), Inmar established an individually branded Program Website and Program
Toll-free Phone Number within the Reporting Period. The URL for Inmar’s Program Website is
www.SafeMedicineDrop.com and the Program Toll-free Phone Number is (844) 482-5322. The languages in
which both websites can be translated into are listed below. The Program Website contains a map and list of
Collection Sites for all Covered Entities in Washington. Covered Entities are able to request Mailers including
Standard Mail-Back Envelopes, Inhaler Mail-back Envelopes, and/or Pre-filled Injector Mail-Back Packages, to be
sent directly to their residence through the Program Website. The Program Website provides additional
information on Inmar’s Program, including a Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) section.

Available on www.medtakebackwashington.org
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Medtakebackwashington.org Website Performance/Results:
e Total Page views: 114,299
e Unique Users: 77,774

SafeMedicineDrop.com Website Performance/Results:

e Mail-Back Order Page:
o Total Pageviews: 6,202

Program Recycling
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RCW 69.48.100(1)(f) - A description of how collected packaging was recycled to the extent feasible;
WAC 246-480-080(1)(l) - A description of how collected packaging was recycled to the extent feasible.

DEA § 1317.75(c) prohibits handling substances (opening, x-raying, analyzing, or otherwise penetrating mailers
and inner liners) after they have been deposited into a Kiosk. For this reason, Inmar is unable to separate and
recycle drug packaging. Inmar encourages Covered Entities to separate unwanted Covered Drugs from their
packaging and recycle the packaging prior to disposal. Even though regulations prevent us from recycling drug
packaging, Inmar has an interest in reducing waste and improving our environment. Through its Rx Returns and
related business lines, Inmar has saved over 20,000 barrels of oil, recovered over 11,000 megawatts of clean
energy, and powered over 900 homes in the past two years alone. We will continue to look for opportunities to

expand our eco-friendly efforts in the state.
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Plan Collection, Education & Promotion Goals

RCW 69.48.100(1)(g) - A summary of the program's goals for collection amounts and public awareness, the degree of success in meeting
those goals, and if any goals have not been met, what effort will be made to achieve those goals the following year;
WAC 246-480-080(1)(m) - A summary of the program'’s goals for collection amounts and public awareness shall include:

(i) Description of goals for the reporting year;

(i) Description of goals for the following year, including identification of any unmet goals carried forward; and

(iii) Description of how program operator calculates or quantifies progress toward goals, including any percentages included in goals.

(n) A summary of degree of success in meeting goals shall include description of why goals were not met and what effort program
operator will make to achieve those goals the following year.

During this reporting period and aligned with Inmar’s long-term plan goals:

1. Inmar set a collection goal of 24.2 pounds per month per Collection Site and 6.05 ounces per
mailer returned
a. Inmar did not meet the goal of 24.2 pounds per month per Collection Site and 6.05 ounces per

mailer. When setting these goals, Inmar used the best available data to estimate the amount of
drugs typically collected in an average Kiosk among its existing national drug take-back network.
Inmar believed these goals to be something to strive for and did not account for the necessary
length of time and duration that a Kiosk should exist and build awareness in a community to
collect the weights established.

i. Inmar has goals to increase the number of kiosk locations that it operates moving into its
next program year. This would further expand the reach and collection total that Inmar’s
program provides to Covered Entities across the state.

ii. Increased awareness efforts contributed to a higher amount of weight collected from
program year 2 to program year 3. Inmar will continue to keep a diversified list of
awareness tactics (digital and print) live throughout the program year providing
opportunities to covered entities.

2. Continue public awareness and outreach campaign as described in Section IV of Plan with a
sustained reach of 50% of Washington residents.

a. Inmar successfully reached more than 50% of covered entities based on the breakout of unique
readers/viewers/residents. Below is a breakout of the percentage of reached Washington
residents over the age of 18

i. Digital Media - 11.52%
i Newspaper - 31.54%
iii. Direct Mail - 10.58%

b. Public awareness and outreach tactics were run during the Reporting Period

c. The results of the outreach activity we ran in the Reporting Period can be found above in the
Public Education & Outreach section of this document.

d. Inmar will utilize the data from DOH'’s public outreach survey to guide our strategies and
initiatives aimed at enhancing public knowledge and awareness. The findings from this survey will
be used to evaluate and benchmark the current effectiveness of our outreach efforts and inform
future actions.
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3. Increase collection weight by 10% each year. (i.e. Year 2 collection estimates of 22 pounds of
Covered Drugs per Collection Site, 5.5 ounces per Mailer and 137.5 pounds per collection event.)
a. Inmar collected 32,550.30 Ibs in the second program year
b. Inmar collected 42,495.72 Ibs in the third program year which is an increase of 30.55% from the
second program year weight collected.

Inmar’s 2025 Collection and Education/Awareness Goals
e Collection Goals:
o Increase collection weight by 10% each year.
m  46,745.29 pounds collected across all collection methods
e Education/Awareness Goals:
o Continue public awareness and outreach campaign as described in Section IV of Plan with a
sustained reach of 50% of Washington residents.

Total Plan Annual Expenditure

RCW 69.48.100(1)(h) - The program's annual expenditures, itemized by program category.
WAC 246-480-080(1)(o) - The program's annual expenditures, itemized by program category shall be organized using the criteria described in

WAC 246-480-040(5).
Administrative Cost $326,180.43*
Collection and Disposal Cost $426,590.96
Communication and Promotion Cost $363,380.07
Total $1,116,151.46

* Administrative Cost include DOH’s annual program administrative fee
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APPENDICES
Appendix A - Collection Sites and Mail-Back Distribution Sites

Collection Sites

Account Name

Mailing Street

Mailing City |Code |County

Aberdeen Police Department 210 E Market St Aberdeen 98520 Grays Harbor

Albertsons #2592 2108 W Main St Battle Ground 98604 Clark
Albertsons #3414 450 N Wilbur Avenue Walla Walla 99362 Walla Walla
Albertsons #580 14300 NE 20th Ave Vancouver 98686 Clark

Birchview Memory Care 925 Dunlop Ave
20420 Marine Dr
215G St

9611 SE 36th St

65 Columbia Point Dr

2814 Meridian St

Sedro-Woodley 98284 Skagit
98292 Snohomish
Cheney 99004 Spokane
Mercer Island | 98040 King
Richland 99352 Benton

Cedar Court Assisted Living Stanwood
Cheney Police Department
City of Mercer Island Police Department

Doctors Pharmacy

Haggen Pharmacy #3430

Bellingham 98225 Whatcom

Haggen Pharmacy #3436 757 Haggen Dr Burlington 98233 Skagit
Haggen Pharmacy #3438 1406 Lake Tapps Pkwy SE Auburn 98092 King
Haggen Pharmacy #3439 1401 12th St Bellingham 98225 Whatcom
Haggen Pharmacy #3444 1313 Cooper Point Rd SW Olympia 98502 Thurston
Haggen Pharmacy #3450 2601 E Division St Mount Vernon 98274 Skagit
Haggen Pharmacy #3460 2900 Woburn St Bellingham 98226 Whatcom
Haggen Pharmacy #3480 26603 72nd Ave NW Stanwood 98292 Snohomish
Haggen Pharmacy #3482 1301 Avenue D Snohomish 98290 Snohomish
Haggen Pharmacy #3493 1815 Main St Ferndale 98248 Whatcom
Haggen Pharmacy #3498 17641 Garden Way NE Woodinville 98072 King
Haggen Pharmacy #3600 8915 Market Place NE Lake Stevens 98258 Snohomish
Haggen Pharmacy #3604 3711 88th Street NE Marysville 98270 Snohomish
Inchelium Health Center 39 Shortcut Road Inchelium 99138 Ferry

ltuha Stabilization Facility 275 NE 10th Ave Oak Harbor 98277 Island
Lake Whatcom Residential and Treatment

Center 3600 Meridian St Bellingham 98225 Whatcom
Legacy Salmon Creek Apothecary 2121 NE 139th St, Ste 310 Vancouver 98686 Clark
Longview Police Department (satellite office) 275 21st Avenue Longview 98632 Cowlitz
Longview Police Department #1 1351 Houston St Longview 98632 Cowlitz
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McCleary Police Department
Meadow Greens

Montesano Police Department
Orchard Park Retirement
PeaceHealth Southwest

Prosser Memorial Hospital
Puyallup Tribal Health Authority
Republic Drug Store, Inc.
Rosauers Food & Drug Center #10
Rosauers Food & Drug Center #2
Rosauers Food & Drug Center #26
Rosauers Food & Drug Center #29
Rosauers Food & Drug Center #3
Rosauers Food & Drug Center #39
Rosauers Food & Drug Center #7
Rosauers Pharmacy #42
Rosauers Supermarkets, Inc. #35
Safeway Pharmacy #0149
Safeway Pharmacy #0329
Safeway Pharmacy #0333
Safeway Pharmacy #0342
Safeway Pharmacy #0385
Safeway Pharmacy #0402
Safeway Pharmacy #0422
Safeway Pharmacy #0423
Safeway Pharmacy #0459
Safeway Pharmacy #0462
Safeway Pharmacy #0474
Safeway Pharmacy #0490
Safeway Pharmacy #0494
Safeway Pharmacy #0497
Safeway Pharmacy #0502
Safeway Pharmacy #0503
Safeway Pharmacy #0526
Safeway Pharmacy #0531

Safeway Pharmacy #0533

100 S 3rd Street

301 Homestead Blvd

112 North Main Street
844 W Orchard Dr

420 NE Mother Joseph PI
723 Memorial St.

2209 E 32nd St

6 North Clark Street

907 West Fourteenth
1808 West Third Avenue
2610 E 29th Avenue
9414 N Division

10618 E Sprague Avenue
410 S. 72nd Avenue
1724 West Francis

101 S 47th Ave

1250 North Highway # 395
1610 W Lincoln Ave

1112 South M Street

1803 George Washington Way Richland

1616 W Northwest Blvd
391 N Main St

1450 SW Erie Street
611 S. Meridian

7340 35th Ave NE
20830 108th SE

205 N 5th Avenue

1715 Broadway

1645 140th Ave NE

152 Roosevelt Ave
17202 15th Avenue NE
5702 Summitview Avenue
11031 19th Ave SE
14444 124th Avenue NE
101 Auburn Way S

19150 NE Woodinville-Duvall

Rd

McCleary 98557
Lynden 98264
Montesano 98563
Bellingham 98225
Vancouver 98664
Prosser 99350
Tacoma 98404
Republic 99166
Spokane 99204
Spokane 99204
Spokane 99223
Spokane 99218
Spokane 99206
Yakima 98908
Spokane 99205
Ridgefield 98642
Colville 99114
Yakima 98902
Tacoma 98405

99354
Spokane 99205
Colville 99114
Oak Harbor 98277
Puyallup 98371
Seattle 98115
Kent 98031
Yakima 98902
Everett 98201
Bellevue 98005
Enumclaw 98022
Shoreline 98155
Yakima 98908
Everett 98208
Kirkland 98034
Auburn 98002
Woodinville 98077
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Grays Harbor
Whatcom
Grays Harbor
Whatcom
Clark
Benton
Pierce
Ferry
Spokane
Spokane
Spokane
Spokane
Spokane
Yakima
Spokane
Clark
Stevens
Yakima
Pierce
Benton
Spokane
Stevens
Island
Pierce

King

King
Yakima
Snohomish
King

King

King
Yakima
Snohomish
King

King

King
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Safeway Pharmacy #0534
Safeway Pharmacy #0535
Safeway Pharmacy #0537

Safeway Pharmacy #0538
Safeway Pharmacy #0543
Safeway Pharmacy #0544
Safeway Pharmacy #0547
Safeway Pharmacy #0555
Safeway Pharmacy #0558
Safeway Pharmacy #0563
Safeway Pharmacy #0584
Safeway Pharmacy #0585
Safeway Pharmacy #0593
Safeway Pharmacy #0792
Safeway Pharmacy #1078
Safeway Pharmacy #1103
Safeway Pharmacy #1135
Safeway Pharmacy #1142
Safeway Pharmacy #1143
Safeway Pharmacy #1159
Safeway Pharmacy #1160
Safeway Pharmacy #1173
Safeway Pharmacy #1242

Safeway Pharmacy #1252
Safeway Pharmacy #1287
Safeway Pharmacy #1294
Safeway Pharmacy #1297
Safeway Pharmacy #1299
Safeway Pharmacy #1436
Safeway Pharmacy #1437
Safeway Pharmacy #1448
Safeway Pharmacy #1449
Safeway Pharmacy #1464
Safeway Pharmacy #1467

Safeway Pharmacy #1471

3532 172nd Street NE
20711 Bothell-Everett Hwy
19651 State Route 2

442 W Sims Way

4700 Yelm Hwy SE
21301 State Route 410 E
10105 224th St E

630 228th Ave NE

6911 Coal Creek Parkway SE

613 S 6th St

711 W 1st Ave

600 W Franklin St
911 11th Street
17023 SE 272nd St
2930 Ocean Beach Hwy
6701 E Mill Plain
804 W 1st St
12519 NE 85th St
8340 15th Ave NW
121 W Walnut St
1600 Plaza Way
1243 Marvin Rd NE
2509 E 29th Ave

253 High School Road NE
800 NE 3rd

210 Washington Avenue S
23632 Highway 99

10100 N Newport Highway
1624 72nd St E

1302 S 38th St

680 W Washington St, Bldg F

501 N Miller St
3215 Harrison Ave NW
900 N Callow Ave

26916 Maple Valley Black
Diamond Rd SE

Arlington
Bothell
Monroe

Port
Townsend

Lacey
Bonney Lake
Graham
Sammamish
Newcastle
Sunnyside
Toppenish
Shelton
Anacortes
Covington
Longview
Vancouver
Cle Elum
Kirkland
Seattle
Newport
Walla Walla
Lacey
Spokane

Bainbridge
Island

Camas
Kent
Edmonds
Spokane
Tacoma
Tacoma
Sequim
Wenatchee
Olympia
Bremerton

Maple Valley

98223
98012
98272

98368
98503
98391
98338
98074
98059
98944
98948
98584
98221
98042
98632
98661
98922
98033
98117
99156
99362
98516
99223

98110
98607
98032
98026
99218
98404
98418
98382
98801
98502
98312

98038
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Snohomish
Snohomish

Snohomish

Jefferson
Thurston
Pierce
Pierce

King

King
Yakima
Yakima
Mason
Skagit

King
Cowlitz
Clark
Kittitas

King

King

Pend Oreille
Walla Walla
Thurston

Spokane

Kitsap
Clark

King
Snohomish
Spokane
Pierce
Pierce
Clallam
Chelan
Thurston

Kitsap

King
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Safeway Pharmacy #1472

Safeway Pharmacy #1473
Safeway Pharmacy #1477
Safeway Pharmacy #1484
Safeway Pharmacy #1485
Safeway Pharmacy #1492
Safeway Pharmacy #1493
Safeway Pharmacy #1494
Safeway Pharmacy #1495
Safeway Pharmacy #1503
Safeway Pharmacy #1508
Safeway Pharmacy #1519
Safeway Pharmacy #1522
Safeway Pharmacy #1524
Safeway Pharmacy #1528
Safeway Pharmacy #1544
Safeway Pharmacy #1546
Safeway Pharmacy #1550
Safeway Pharmacy #1551
Safeway Pharmacy #1555
Safeway Pharmacy #1563
Safeway Pharmacy #1571
Safeway Pharmacy #1572
Safeway Pharmacy #1586
Safeway Pharmacy #1589
Safeway Pharmacy #1593
Safeway Pharmacy #1594
Safeway Pharmacy #1600
Safeway Pharmacy #1611
Safeway Pharmacy #1619
Safeway Pharmacy #1624
Safeway Pharmacy #1630
Safeway Pharmacy #1645
Safeway Pharmacy #1653
Safeway Pharmacy #1660
Safeway Pharmacy #1664

315 East College Way

14020 E Sprague Ave
1423 NW Market St
4128 Rucker Avenue
1258 State Ave Brandon
110 E 3rd St

4011 S 164th St

2507 W Wellesley Avenue
1129 Harrison Ave

520 Cleveland Ave SE
3820 Rainer Ave S
13719 SE Mill Plain Blvd
20500 Olympic PI NE
1401 NE Mcwilliams Rd
460 SW Mt Si Blvd

1150 Basin Street SW
221 W Heron St

7300 Roosevelt Way NE
1410 E John St

1207 S 320th St

200 S 3rd St

23961 NE State Route 3
14020 Main Street NE
12318 15th Ave NE

116 River Bend Dr

610 E Wine Country Rd
707 S 56th St

300 Bellevue Way NE
6711 NE 63rd Street
1109 E Yelm Ave

735 NW Gilman Blvd
400 N Ruby St

10223 Gravelly Lake Dr SW
2615 NE 112th Ave

905 E Mead Ave

138 SW 148th St

Mount Vernon 98273

Spokane
Valley

Seattle
Everett
Marysville
Port Angeles
Seatac
Spokane
Centralia
Tumwater
Seattle
Vancouver
Arlington
Bremerton
North Bend
Ephrata
Aberdeen
Seattle
Seattle
Federal Way
Renton
Belfair
Duvall
Seattle
Leavenworth
Grandview
Tacoma
Bellevue
Vancouver
Yelm
Issaquah
Ellensburg
Lakewood
Vancouver
Yakima

Burien

99216
98107
98203
98270
98362
98188
99205
98531
98501
98118
98684
98223
98311
98045
98823
98520
98115
98112
98003
98057
98528
98019
98125
98826
98930
98408
98004
98661
98597
98027
98926
98499
98684
98903
98166

= INMAR
= i

= intelligence

Skagit

Spokane
King
Snohomish
Snohomish
Clallam
King
Spokane
Lewis
Thurston
King

Clark
Snohomish
Kitsap

King

Grant
Grays Harbor
King

King

King

King
Mason
King

King
Chelan
Yakima
Pierce

King

Clark
Thurston
King
Kittitas
Pierce
Clark
Yakima

King
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Safeway Pharmacy #1687
Safeway Pharmacy #1704
Safeway Pharmacy #1740
Safeway Pharmacy #1762
Safeway Pharmacy #1798
Safeway Pharmacy #1799
Safeway Pharmacy #1803
Safeway Pharmacy #1842

Safeway Pharmacy #1844
Safeway Pharmacy #186

Safeway Pharmacy #1864
Safeway Pharmacy #1885
Safeway Pharmacy #1922
Safeway Pharmacy #1923
Safeway Pharmacy #1930
Safeway Pharmacy #1952
Safeway Pharmacy #1965
Safeway Pharmacy #1966
Safeway Pharmacy #1977
Safeway Pharmacy #1978
Safeway Pharmacy #1993
Safeway Pharmacy #2248
Safeway Pharmacy #2637
Safeway Pharmacy #2639
Safeway Pharmacy #2640
Safeway Pharmacy #2645
Safeway Pharmacy #2729
Safeway Pharmacy #2734
Safeway Pharmacy #2932
Safeway Pharmacy #3006
Safeway Pharmacy #307

Safeway Pharmacy #3120
Safeway Pharmacy #3148
Safeway Pharmacy #3213
Safeway Pharmacy #3228

Safeway Pharmacy #3247

3307 SE Evergreen

6700 NE 162nd, Suite 500
2710 1st Street

1725 Pacific Ave

11501 Canyon Road E
3919 N Market St

717 State Route 9 NE
13023 NE Hwy 99

215 Whitesell Street NW

8196 NE State Highway 104

24040 Bothell Everett Hwy
516 1st Ave W

2709 E Highway 101

9620 28th Ave SW

8071 Guide Meridian Road
4280 Martin Way E

9262 Rainier Ave S

13101 SE Kent Kangley Rd
6200 Pacific Ave SE

2637 N Pearl Street

2201 E Madison St

1304 N Liberty Lake Rd
411 Three Rivers Drive
430 SE Bishop Blvd
13308 Meridian E

5802 134th Place SE

708 Shaw Rd

10020 NE 137th St

2622 California Ave SW
1451 Highlands Drive NE
215 E Rose St

12725 1st Ave S

19245 10th Ave NE

15332 Aurora Ave N

5616 176th Street E

101 Grand Coulee Hwy,
PO Box 50

Washougal
Vancouver
Cheney
Woodland
Puyallup
Spokane

Lake Stevens

Vancouver
Orting
Kingston
Bothell
Seattle
Port Angeles
Seattle
Lynden
Olympia
Seattle
Kent

Lacey
Tacoma
Seattle
Liberty Lake
Kelso
Pullman
Puyallup
Everett
Puyallup
Kirkland
Seattle
Issaquah
Walla Walla
Burien
Poulsbo
Shoreline

Puyallup

Grand Coulee

98671
98682
99004
98674
98373
99207
98258
98686
98360
98346
98021
98119
98362
98126
98264
98516
98118
98030
98503
98407
98112
99019
98626
99163
98373
98208
98372
98034
98116
98029
99362
98168
98370
98133
98375

99133

= INMAR
= i

= intelligence

Clark

Clark
Spokane
Cowlitz
Pierce
Spokane
Snohomish
Clark
Pierce
Kitsap
Snohomish
King
Clallam
King
Whatcom
Thurston
King

King
Thurston
Pierce

King
Spokane
Cowlitz
Whitman
Pierce
Snohomish
Pierce

King

King

King

Walla Walla
King

Kitsap

King

Pierce

Grant
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Safeway Pharmacy #3248
Safeway Pharmacy #3252
Safeway Pharmacy #3253
Safeway Pharmacy #3255
Safeway Pharmacy #3265
Safeway Pharmacy #3285
Safeway Pharmacy #3298
Safeway Pharmacy #3317
Safeway Pharmacy #3319
Safeway Pharmacy #3321
Safeway Pharmacy #3419
Safeway Pharmacy #3424
Safeway Pharmacy #3500

Safeway Pharmacy #3521
Safeway Pharmacy #3523
Safeway Pharmacy #3525
Safeway Pharmacy #3540
Safeway Pharmacy #3545
Safeway Pharmacy #400

Safeway Pharmacy #414
Safeway Pharmacy #4313
Safeway Pharmacy #4405
Safeway Pharmacy #469
Safeway Pharmacy #485
Safeway Pharmacy #91
Sav-On Pharmacy #1268
Sav-On Pharmacy #1407
Sav-On Pharmacy #1413
Sav-On Pharmacy #1461
Sav-On Pharmacy #206
Sav-On Pharmacy #241

Sav-On Pharmacy #246
Sav-On Pharmacy #252
Sav-On Pharmacy #258
Sav-On Pharmacy #265

902 W Francis Ave

601 S Pioneer Way
5204 W Clearwater Ave
933 E Mission Ave

106 W Manson Hwy
1275 E Sunset Drive
7601 Evergreen Way
3355 Bethel Rd SE
4300 NE 4th St

4831 Point Fosdick Dr NW
17520 State Route 9 SE
2411 N Proctor St

6850 NE Bothell Way

510 Grant Road
14826 Hwy 99

1100 S Market Blvd
21401 Pacific Hwy S
900 Meridian E Ste 12
3707 N Main

4301 212th St SW

904 W Main Street
408 NE 81st

12811 Beverly Park Rd
19500 Highway 99 110
1227 15th Ave

3010 E 57th Avenue
705 Trosper Road SW
3322 132nd St SW
520 128th St SW

9001 N Indian Trail Rd
400 Bridge St

8851 E Trent Ave
690 Gage Blvd
13606 E 32nd Ave
6520 N Nevada St

Spokane
Moses Lake
Kennewick
Spokane
Chelan
Bellingham
Everett

Port Orchard
Renton

Gig Harbor
Snohomish
Tacoma
Kenmore

East
Wenatchee

Lynnwood
Chehalis
Des Moines
Milton
Vancouver

Mountlake
Terrace

Battle Ground
Vancouver
Lynnwood
Lynnwood
Longview
Spokane
Tumwater
Mill Creek
Everett
Spokane
Clarkston

Spokane
Valley

Richland
Spokane
Spokane

99205
98837
99336
99202
98816
98226
98203
98366
98059
98335
98296
98406
98028

98802
98087
98532
98198
98354
98663

98043
98604
98665
98087
98036
98632
99223
98512
98012
98204
99208
99403

99212
99352
99216
99208

= INMAR
= i

= intelligence

Spokane
Grant
Benton
Spokane
Chelan
Whatcom
Snohomish
Kitsap

King

Pierce
Snohomish
Pierce

King

Douglas
Snohomish
Lewis

King
Pierce
Clark

Snohomish
Clark

Clark
Snohomish
Snohomish
Cowlitz
Spokane
Thurston
Snohomish
Snohomish
Spokane

Asotin

Spokane
Benton

Spokane
Spokane
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Sav-On Pharmacy #3106 11012 Canyon Rd E Puyallup 98373 Pierce
Sav-On Pharmacy #3411 8611 Steilacoom Blvd SW Lakewood 98498 Pierce
Sav-On Pharmacy #3412 1128 N Miller St Wenatchee 98801 Chelan
Sav-On Pharmacy #3417 3520 Pacific Ave SE Olympia 98501 Thurston
Sav-On Pharmacy #3418 3925 236th Ave NE Redmond 98053 King
Sav-On Pharmacy #419 370 SW Sedgwick Rd Port Orchard 98367  Kitsap
Sav-On Pharmacy #4406 11330 NW 51st Ave Gig Harbor 98332 Pierce
Sav-On Pharmacy #471 301 Marysville Mall #60 Marysville 98270 Snohomish
Sav-On Pharmacy #475 1434 Olney Ave SE Port Orchard 98366 | Kitsap
Sav-On Pharmacy #493 104 Military Rd S Tacoma 98444 Pierce
Skagit County Detox 201 Lila Lane Burlington 98233 Skagit
Spokane Regional Stabilization Center 1328 W Gardner Ave Spokane 99801 Spokane
Square Care Medical & Pharmacy 8600 E Mill Plain Blvd Vancouver 98664 Clark
Sultan Pharmacy 30231 Us 2 Sultan 98294 Snohomish
Super 1 Pharmacy 200 E Mountain View Ave Ellensburg 98926 Kittatas
Tieton Village Drug, Inc. 3708 Tieton Dr Yakima 98908 Yakima
Tulalip Pharmacy 8825 34th Ave NE, Ste A Tulalip 98271 Snohomish
Twisp Police Department 110 E 2nd Ave TWISP 98856 Okanogan
Washington State University PD 2201 E Grimes Way PULLMAN 99163 WHITMAN
Willapa Harbor Hospital Alder & Cedar Street, Box 438 South Bend 98586  Pacific
Wray's Food and Drug 5605 W Summitview Ave Yakima 98908 Yakima
Wray's Foods #2 200 W Nobhill Blvd Yakima 98908 | Yakima

Mail-Back Sites

Facility Name Site Name Site Street Address Site City

Square Care Medical & 8600 E Mill Plain

Pharmacy Square Care Medical Blvd Vancouver Clark 98664
City of Electric City City of Electric City 10 Stevens Ave Electric City [Grant 99123
The Grand Coulee Dam The Grand Coulee Dam

Senior Center Sr Ctr 203 Main St Grand Coulee |Grant 99133
Northeast Tri-County Health

District Ferry County Office 147 N Clark Republic Ferry 99166
Northeast Tri-County Health |Northeast Tri-County 240 E Dominion

District Health Avenue Colville Stevens 99114
Northeast Tri County Health |Pend Oreille County Pend

District Office 605 Highway 20 Newport Oreille 99156
Preferred Rx Pharmacy, 10303 NE 4th Plain

Inc. Preferred Rx Pharmacy Blvd, Suite 109 Vancouver Clark 98662
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Paktia Pharmacy Paktia Pharmacy 315 5th Ave S, Unit JEdmonds Snohomish | 98020

Tick Klock Drugs Tick Klock Drugs 109 S Main St Colfax Whitman 99111
525 Morgan St,

Davenport Pharmacy Davenport Pharmacy PO Box 67 Davenport Lincoln 99122

Richmond Beach Primary 1604 NW Richmond

Swedish Medical Group Care Beach Rd Shoreline King 98177
65 Columbia Point

Doctors Pharmacy LLC Doctors Pharmacy LLC Dr Richland Benton 99352

Woodinville Medical Center |Woodinville Medical 17000 140th Avenue

Pharmacy Center Pharmacy NE, Unit E101 Woodinville  |King 98072

Cascade Specialty Cascade Specialty 325 NE Hostmark

Pharmacy Pharmacy Street Poulsbo Kitsap 98370

Owl Tri-State Pharmacy Owl Tri-State Pharmacy |1275 Highland Ave |Clarkston Asotin 99403
6926B N Fourth

Hi School Managed Care  |Managed Care Division Plain Blvd Vancouver Clark 98661

Coulee Family Medical Coulee Family Medical

Center Center - Pharmacy 411 Fortuyn Rd Grand Coulee |Grant 99133

Coulee City Medical Clinic |Coulee City Medical Clinic |130 N Adams St Coulee City |Grant 99115
10414 Beardslee

Healthpoint Bothell Healthpoint Bothell Blvd Bothell King 98011

Healthpoint Redmond

Pharmacy Healthpoint Redmond 8301 161st AVE NE |Redmond King 98052

Lincoln Pharmacy Lincoln Pharmacy 821 B South 38th St |Tacoma Pierce 98418

Rosauers Supermarket #2 [Rosauers #2 Pharmacy 1808 W Third Ave  |Spokane Spokane 99201

Spokane

Rosauers Supermarket #3 |[Rosauers #3 Pharmacy 10618 E Sprague Valley Spokane 99206

Rosauers Supermarket #7 |[Rosauers #7 Pharmacy 1724 W Francis Spokane Spokane 99205

Rosauers Supermarket #10 |Rosauers #10 Pharmacy |907 W Fourteenth  |Spokane Spokane 99204

Rosauers Supermarket #26 [Rosauers #26 Pharmacy (2610 E 29th Spokane Spokane 99223

Rosauers Supermarket #29 [Rosauers #29 Pharmacy [9414 N Division Spokane Spokane 99218

Rosauers Supermarket #30 [Rosauers #30 Pharmacy [200 E Mt. View Ave |Ellensburg Kittitas 98926

Rosauers Supermarket #35 [Rosauers #35 Pharmacy |[1250 N Highway Colville Stevens 99114

Rosauers Supermarket #39 [Rosauers #39 Pharmacy (410 S 72nd Avenue |Yakima Yakima 98908

Rosauers Supermarket #42 [Rosauers #42 Pharmacy [101 S 47th Avenue [Ridgefield Clark 98642

K-C Pharmacy K-C Pharmacy 104 W Main Street [Goldendale |Klickitat 98620

Franciscan Pharmacy, St. [Franciscan Pharmacy, St. (11315 Bridgeport

Clare Clare Way SW Lakewood Pierce 98499

Franciscan St. Joseph Franciscan St. Anthony

Outpatient Op 1608 South J St Tacoma Pierce 98405

Franciscan Pharmacy 34503 9th Ave S,
Franciscan Pharmacy Federal Way Ste #110 Federal Way |King 98003
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Franciscan St. Anthony

11511 Canterwood

Franciscan St. Anthony Op [Op Blvd NW, Ste 220 Gig Harbor Pierce 98332
Matrx LTC Pharmacy Matrx LTC Pharmacy 1030 Avenue D Snohomish  |Snohomish | 98290
Mountlake
Axis Pharmacy Northwest [Axis Pharmacy Northwest |24255 Van Ry Blvd |Terrace Snohomish | 98043
Chewelah Public Library Chewelah Public Library |311 East Clay Ave |Chewelah Stevens 99109
Colville Public Library Colville Public Library 195 South Oak Ave |[Colville Stevens 99114
5014 Hunters Old
Hunters Public Library Hunters Public Library School Road** Hunters Stevens 99141
Kettle Falls Public Library  |Kettle Falls Public Library [615 South Meyers St|Kettle Falls Stevens 99141
Nine Mile
Lakeside Library Lakeside Library 5919 Highway 291 [Falls Stevens 99026
Loon Lake Library Loon Lake Library 4008 Cedar Street [Loon Lake Stevens 99148
Northport Public Library Northport Public Library 1521 Center Avenue |Northport Stevens 99141
South Sound Oral
South Sound Oral Medicine |Medicine 34709 9th Ave S Federal Way |King 98003
Coulee Dam Police Coulee Dam Police
Department Department 300 Lincoln Ave Coulee Dam [Grant 99116
Costco Pharmacy #103 Costco Pharmacy #103 301 Fifth Street Clarkston Asotin 99403
8505 West Gage
Costco Pharmacy #486 Costco Pharmacy #486 Blvd Kennewick Benton 99336
955 West
Costco Pharmacy #639 Costco Pharmacy #639 Washington St Sequim Clallam 98382
Costco Pharmacy #772 Costco Pharmacy #772 6720 NE 84th Street |Vancouver Clark 98665
Costco Pharmacy #1086 Costco Pharmacy #1086 19610 SE 1st Street |Vancouver Clark 98607
East
Costco Pharmacy #112 Costco Pharmacy #112 375 Highline Drive S |Wenatchee [Douglas 98802
Costco Pharmacy #1 Costco Pharmacy #1 4401 Fourth Ave S |Seattle King 98134
Costco Pharmacy #6 Costco Pharmacy #6 400 Costco Drive Tukwila King 98188
Costco Pharmacy #8 Costco Pharmacy #8 8629 120th Ave NE |Kirkland King 98033
35100 Enchanted
Costco Pharmacy #61 Costco Pharmacy #61 Parkway S Federal Way |King 98003
Costco Pharmacy #106 Costco Pharmacy #106 1175 North 205th St [Seattle King 98133
Costco Pharmacy #110 Costco Pharmacy #110 1801 10th Ave NW [Issaquah King 98027
24008 Snohomish-
Costco Pharmacy #747 Costco Pharmacy #747 Wdville Rd Woodinville  |King 98072
27520 Covington
Costco Pharmacy #1029 Costco Pharmacy #1029 |Way SE Covington King 98042
Costco Pharmacy #1225 Costco Pharmacy #1225 |7725 188th Ave NE |Redmond King 98052
10000 Mickelberry
Costco Pharmacy #13 Costco Pharmacy #13 Road NW Silverdale Kitsap 98383

631-112 Non-DOH: To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing
customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.

25



mailto:doh.information@doh.wa.gov

4

2= INMAR
1 A
<= intelligence

Costco Pharmacy #95 Costco Pharmacy #95 2219 South 37th St |Tacoma Pierce 98409

Costco Pharmacy #624 Costco Pharmacy #624 10990 Harbor Hill Dr |Gig Harbor Pierce 98335

Costco Pharmacy #660 Costco Pharmacy #660 1201 39th Ave SW |Puyallup Pierce 98373

Costco Pharmacy #1278 Costco Pharmacy #1278 9801 E 204th Ave Bonney Lake |[Pierce 98391
1725 S Burlington

Costco Pharmacy #662 Costco Pharmacy #662 Blvd Burlington Skagit 98233

Costco Pharmacy #114 Costco Pharmacy #114 10200 19th Ave SE |Everett Snohomish | 98208
16616 Twin Lakes

Costco Pharmacy #642 Costco Pharmacy #642 Ave Marysville Snohomish | 98271

Costco Pharmacy #1190 Costco Pharmacy #1190 18109 33rd Ave W  |Lynnwood Snohomish | 98037

Costco Pharmacy #670 Costco Pharmacy #670 5601 E Sprague Ave |Spokane Spokane 99212
12020 N Newport

Costco Pharmacy #1298 Costco Pharmacy #1298 |Hwy Spokane Spokane 99218
5500 Littlerock Rd

Costco Pharmacy #64 Costco Pharmacy #64 SW Tumwater Thurston 98512

Costco Pharmacy #740 Costco Pharmacy #740 1470 Marvin Rd NE [Lacey Thurston 98516

Costco Pharmacy #1216 Costco Pharmacy #1216 14125 Arctic Ave Bellingham Whatcom 98226

Costco Pharmacy #1013 Costco Pharmacy #1013 12310 Longfibre Rd  |Union Gap Yakima 98903

Winthrop Marshal's Office | Winthrop Marshal's Office 206 Riverside Ave |[Winthrop Okanogan | 98862

Pomeroy Medical Clinic Pomeroy Medical Clinic  |446 Pataha St Pomeroy Garfield 99347

Garfield County Hospital Garfield Co Hospital

District District 66 N Sixth Street Pomeroy Garfield 99347

Costco Pharmacy #581 Costco Pharmacy #581 802 134th St SW Everett Snohomish | 98204

Winthrop Veterinary Clinic

PPLC Winthrop Veterinary Clinic {523 Hwy 20 Winthrop Okonagon | 98862
10505 W Clearwater

Three Rivers Therapy Three Rivers Therapy Ave Kennewick Benton 99336

Suncrest Pharmacy Suncrest Pharmacy 5919 Highway 291 |Nine Mile Falls|Stevens 99026

Dermatology Associates of [Derm Associates of

Seattle Seattle 1730 Minor Ave Seattle King 98101

Sid's Pharmacy Sid's Pharmacy 825 SE Bishop Blvd |Pullman Whitman 99163

Coco Joe's Bar and Grill Coco Joe's Bar and Grill  ]305 1st Ave N Algona King 98001

Metmeds Pharmacy Metmeds Pharmacy 5707 Lacey Blvd SE [Lacey Thurston 98503
521 Martin Luther

Multicare Clinic Pharmacy |Multicare Clinic Pharmacy |King Junior Way Tacoma Pierce 98405

Benton City Community Benton City Community

Center Center 510 8th St Benton Benton 99320

Southwest Washington

Medical Center Outpatient |SW WA Med Ctr OP 400 NE Mother

Pharmacy Pharmacy Joseph Place Vancouver Clark 98664
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Yokes Pharmacy Yokes Pharmacy 1410 W 27th Ave Kennewick Benton 99337

Columbia Gorge Bakery Columbia Gorge Bakery |740 E Steuben St Bingen klickitat 98605

Gracene's Cupcake Gracene's Cupcake Black

Boutique Boutique 30800 3rd Ave Diamond King 98010
Yokes Pharmacy Airway |12825 W Sunset Airway

Yokes Pharmacy Heights Highway Heights Spokane 99001

Asotin City Hall Asotin City Hall 121 Cleveland St. Asotin Asotin 99402

Lopez Island Pharmacy Lopez Island Pharmacy |352 Lopez Rd Lopez Island |San Juan 98261
Didgwalic Wellness 8212 S March Point

Didgwalic Wellness Center |Center Road Anacortes Skagit 98221

Blane & Birch Bay Family |Blane & Birch Bay Family |310 Main St Blaine Whatcom 98230

Buckley Dental Care Buckley Dental Care 761 Main St Buckley Pierce 98321

North Sound Center for N Sound Ctr Integrative 1816 E Fairhaven

Integrative Medicine Med Ave Burlington Skagit 98233

Specialty Services |l Specialty Services Il 825 E 5th St Port Angeles [Clallam 98362

Dr. Amparo-Armi B. Franco [Dr. Amparo-Armi B. Franco|2821 Mission Rd Tulalip Snohomish | 98271

Camas Center Medical and 1821 Leclerc Rd N Pend

Dental Clinic Camas Center #1 Cusick Oreille 99119

Bucoda Town Hall Bucoda Town Hall 101A E 7th St Bucoda Whatcom 98530

Mid-Valley Clinic Mid-Valley Clinic 529 Jasmine St Omak Okanogan | 98841

Sauk-Suiattle Indian Tribe

Medical & Behavioral 5318 Chief Brown

Health Clinic Sauk-Suiattle Indian Tribe |Lane Darrington Snohomish | 98241
Asotin County Public

Asotin County Public Health |Health 102 1st Street Asotin Asotin 99402

Island County Animal Island County Animal

Control Control 101 6th St NE Coupeville Island 98239

Cosmopolis Police Cosmopolis Police Grays

Department Department 1101 1st Street Cosmopolis [Harbor 98537

Cashmere Dental Cashmere Dental 112 Cottage Ave Cashmere Chelan 98815

City of McCleary Police McCleary Police Grays

Department Department 100 S 3rd Street McCleary Harbor 98557

Connell PD Connell PD 104 E Adams Connell Franklin 99326

Dayton City Hall Dayton City Hall 111 S 1st St Dayton Columbia 99328

Deer Park Urgent Care Deer Park Urgent Care 702 S Park St Deer Park Spokane 99006

Odessa Rural Healthcare  |Odessa Rural Healthcare

Clinic Clinic 510 E Amende Drive |Odessa Lincoln 99159

Odessa Memorial Odessa Memorial

Healthcare Center Healthcare Center 502 E Amende Drive |Odessa Lincoln 99159

Cheney Medical Lake Owl |Medical Lake Owl 123 East Lake

Pharmacy Pharmacy Street Medical Lake |Spokane 99022
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Town of Beaux Arts 10550 SE 27th Beaux Arts
Town of Beaux Arts Village |[Village Street Village King 98004
34041 Redwine
Creston Equine Center Creston Equine Center Canyon Rd Creston Lincoln 99117
DuPont City Police DuPont City Police
Department Department 1780 Civic Dr Dupont Pierce 98327
Granger Family Medicine Granger Family Medicine
Clinic Clinic 115 Sunnyside Ave |Granger Ellensburg | 98932
Edgewood Natural Health  [Edgewood Natural Health (3217 Meridian Ave E |Edgewood Pierce 98371
Grays
Elma Dental Center Elma Dental Center 615 W Waldrip St Elma Harbor 98541
Colton Pharmacy Colton Pharmacy 377 S 2nd St Morton Lewis 98356
Grays
Valu Drug, Inc. Valu Drug, Inc. 201 E Pioneer Ave |Montesano Harbor 98563
Cashmere Public School Cashmere Public School 210 S Division St Cashmere Chelan 98815
Lewis County Fire Lewis County Fire District
Protection District 3 #3 238 Mossyrock Rd E [Mossyrock Lewis 98564
City of Moxee Police
Department Moxee Police Department |7525 Postma Road |Moxee Yakima 98936
Endicott Library Endicott Library 324 E St Endicott Whitman 99125
Entiat Library Entiat Library 14138 Kinzel St Entiat Chelan 98822
Everson Vision Clinic Everson Vision Clinic 205 W Main St Everson Whatcom 98247
City of Hamilton City of Hamilton 584 Hamilton St Hamilton Skagit 98263
Harrington Public School - [Harrington Public School -
Main Office Check-In Main Office Check-In 100 S 1st Street Harrington Lincoln 99134
Ann Marie, NP Ann Marie, NP 661 Ness Corner Rd |Port Hadlock |Jefferson 98339
Brewster Ambulance Brewster Ambulance 412 W Indian Street |Brewster Okanogan | 98812
Castle Rock Pharmacy Castle Rock Pharmacy 117 1st Ave SW Castle Rock [Cowlitz 98611
Fairfield City Hall Fairfield City Hall 218 E Main St Fairfield Spokane 99012
Cathlamet Pharmacy Cathlamet Pharmacy 74 Main St Cathlamet Wahkiakum | 98612
Farmington City Hall Farmington City Hall 203 Main St Farmington  |Whitman 99128
3700 Pacific Hwy E
Nature + Pharmacy Nature + Pharmacy #411 Fife Pierce 98424
295 South College
Walla Walla University Campus Health Ave College Place [Walla Walla | 99324
45672 Main St,
City of Concrete City of Concrete PO Box 39 Concrete Skagit 98237
Lind School District #158 Lind School District #158 (206 W Third St Lind Adams 99341
City of Harrah City of Harrah 11 E Pioneer St Harrah Yakima 98933
South Sound Endodontics |South Sound Endodontics [412 Bowes Dr Fircrest Pierce 98466
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Forks Community Food

Forks Community Food

Bank Bank 181 Bogachiel Way [Forks Clallam 98331
Island Dental Llc Island Dental Llc 110 Rhone St Friday Harbor [San Juan 98250
Okanogan County Okanogan Community 113 North Main
Community Coalition Coalition Street Omak Okanogan | 98841
North
North Bonneville City Hall  |North Bonneville City Hall |1214 CBD Mall Dr. Bonneville Skamania 98639
City of Long Beach, City of Long Beach,
Washington Washington 115 Bolstad Ave W |Long Beach |Pacific 98631
Smiles Dental Smiles Dental
Sedro-Woolley Sedro-Woolley 727 Trail Rd Sedro-Woolley|Skagit 98284
Selah Creek Dental Selah Creek Dental 202 W Naches Ave |Selah Yakima 98942
Skykomish City Hall Skykomish City Hall 119 S 4th St Skykomish King 98288
Mountain Vista Dental Mountain Vista Dental 640 N Main Ave White Salmon [Klickitat 98672
Wilbur Town Hall Wilbur Town Hall 14 NW Division St [Wilbur Lincoln 99185
Snoqualmie Ridge Family |Snoqualmie Ridge Family 7719 Center Blvd
Dental Dental SE Snoqualmie |King 98065
Buck "N" up Buck "N" up 332 Main Ave E Soap Lake Grant 98851
South Cle
South Cle Elum Town Hall |South Cle Elum Town Hall 523 Lincoln St Elum Kittitas 98943
Town of Oakesdale Town of Oakesdale 105 N First St Oakesdale Whitman 99158
Coulee City Public Library |Coulee City Public Library 1405 W Main Street |Coulee City [Grant 99115
Ephrata Public Library Ephrata Public Library 45 Alder NW Ephrata Grant 98823
George Public Library George Public Library 125 E Deacon Ave |George Grant 98824
Grand Coulee Public Grand Coulee Public
Library Library 225 Federal Street |Grand Coulee |Grant 99133
Moses Lake Public Library |Moses Lake Public Library |418 E 5th Avenue Moses Lake [Grant 98837
Quincy Public Library Quincy Public Library 208 Central Ave S |Quincy Grant 98848
Royal City Public Library Royal City Public Library [136 Camelia St NW |Royal City Grant 98357
Orcas Veterinary Service Orcas Veterinary Service |9 Hope Ln Eastsound San Juan 98245
Lakeland Veterinary Lakeland Veterinary
Hospital Hospital 18215 9th St E Lake Tapps |Pierce 98391
Soap Lake Public Library Soap Lake Public Library |32 E Main Street Soap Lake Grant 98851
Warden Public Library Warden Public Library 305 S Main Street  |Warden Grant 98857
Bridgeport Public Library Bridgeport Public Library 11206 Columbia Ave |Bridgeport Douglas 98813
Waterville Public Library Waterville Public Library  [107 Locust St Waterville Douglas 98858
Manson Public Library Manson Public Library 80 Wapato Way Manson Chelan 98831
Omak Public Library Omak Public Library 30 South Ash Omak Okanogan | 98841
Pateros Public Library Pateros Public Llbrary 174 Pateros Mall Pateros Okanogan | 98846
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Tonasket Public Library Tonasket Public Library 209 S Whitcomb Ave|Toansket Okanogan | 98855
201 S Methow
Twisp Public Library Twisp Public Library Valley Hwy, Room 1 |Twisp Okanogan | 98856
Winthrop Public Library Winthrop Public Library 112 Norfolk Rd Winthrop Okanogan | 98862
The Bookmobiles The Bookmobiles (North) [16 N. Columbia St. [Wenatchee [Okanogan | 98801
Town of Garfield, Town of Garfield, Whitman
Washington Washington 207 N 3rd St Garfield County 99130
511 Ave A, Snohomish
Index City Hall Index City Hall PO Box 88 Index County 98256
Harbor Audiology and 3100 NW Bucklin
Hearing Services Harbor Audiology Hill Rd Suite 103 Silverdale Kitsap 98383
Yakima
City of Tieton Washington | City of Tieton Washington |418 Maple St Tieton County 98947
Town of South Prairie Town of South Prairie 121 Washington St |South Prairie |Pierce 98385
Chewelah Municipal Chewelah Municipal
Building Building 301 E Clay Ave Chewelah Stevens 99109
Comprehensive Healthcare |Comprehensive Healthcarg1319 Saul Rd Sunnyside Yakima 98944
Almira School District Almira School District 310 S 3rd St Almira Lincoln 99103
Sprague City Hall Sprague City Hall 119 W 2nd St Sprague Lincoln 99032
Oroville Chiropractic Clinic |Oroville Chiropractic Clinic |1204 Main St Oroville Okanogan 98844
City of Kalama City of Kalama 195 N 1st St Kalama Cowlitz 98625
Prisma Wellness Prisma Wellness 305 111th Ave NE Bellevue King 98004
Rolling Hills Veterinary Clinig Rolling Hills Veterinary 225 WA-505 Winlock Lewis 98596
Pend
City of lone City of lone 207 Houghton St IONE Oreille 99139
Colton Veterinary Service |Colton Veterinary Service [707 Fountain St Colton Whitman 99113
Kettle Falls High School Kettle Falls High School |355 W 3rd Avenue |Kettle Falls Tukwila 99141
Town of Wilson Creek Town of Wilson Creek 254 Railroad St Wilson Creek |Grant 98860
Naches Medical Center Naches Medical Center 102 E 2nd Street Naches Yakima 98937
VCA Peone Pines Animal 14717 N Newport
Hospital VCA Animal Hospital Hwy Mead Spokane 99021
Washburn General Store Washburn General Store |1450 Bayview Ave |Neah Bay Clallam 98357
Okanogan Public Library Okanogan Public Library |228 Pine Street Okanogan Okanogan | 98840
Brewster Public Library Brewster Public Library 108 S 3rd Street Brewster Okanogan | 98812
Lewis River Dental Lewis River Dental 419 E Cedar Ave La Center Clark 98629
Ocean Park Pharmacy Ocean Park Pharmacy 1501 Bay Ave Ocean Park |Pacific 98640
Town of Riverside Town Hall 101 Main Street Riverside Okanogan | 98849
Terry Home Inc Terry Home Inc 138 3rd Ave SW Pacific Pacific 98047
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6200 Southcenter

Office of the City Clerk Office of the City Clerk Blvd Tukwila King 98188

Town of Rosalia Town of Rosalia 110 W Fifth St Rosalia Whitman 99170

Tokeland Hotel Tokeland Hotel 2964 Kindred Ave  |Tokeland Pacific 98590

Nooksack City Hall Nooksack City Hall 103 W Madison St  [Nooksack Whatcom 98276

Normandy Park Family Normandy Park Family 136 SW Normandy [Normandy

Dentistry Dentistry Rd Park King 98166

City of liwaco Washington | City of liwaco Washington |120 1st Ave N liwaco Pacific 98624

City of Toledo Washington | City of Toledo Washington |130 N 2nd St Toledo Lewis 98591

Town of Hunts Point Town of Hunts Point 3000 Hunts Point Rd [Hunts Point  [King 98004

Family Health Clinic of 101 E Washington

Chiropractic Family Chiropractic St Napavine Lewis 98565

La Center School District La Center School District

101 101 725 NE Highland Rd [La Center Clark 98629

Raymond School District Raymond School District

116 116 1016 Commercial St [Raymond Pacific 98577

La Center School District - |La Center Elementary

Front Desk School - Front Desk 700 E 4th St La Center Clark 98629
2001 NE Lockwood

La Center School District La Center Middle School |[Creek Rd La Center Clark 98629

La Center School District La Center High School 725 NE Highland Rd [La Center Clark 98629

La Center Elementary - La Center Elementary

Nurse Station -Nurse Station 700 E 4th St La Center Clark 98629

Town of Hatton Town of Hatton 150 Bronson St Hatton Adams 99344
110 S Montgomery

Town of Uniontown Town of Uniontown St Uniontown Whitman 99179

Tekoa Medical Clinic Tekoa Medical Clinic 115 N Crosby St Tekoa Whitman 99003

Wells Medina Nursery Wells Medina Nursery 8300 NE 24th St Medina King 98039

Sunshine Laundromat Sunshine Laundromat 3114 Main St Union Gap Yakima 98903

North Beach Senior 885 Ocean Shore Ocean Grays

North Beach Senior Center [Center Blvd NW Shores Harbor 98569

Tenino City Hall Tenino City Hall 149 Hodgden St S |Tenino Thurston 98589

La Conner Drug La Conner Drug 708 E Morris St. LaConner Skagit 98257
11126 Mukilteo

All Care Pet Hospital All Care Pet Hospital Speedway Mukilteo Snohomish | 98275

City of Mabton, Washington | City of Mabton 408 B street Mabton Yakima 98935

Mansfield, City of City of Mansfield 26 Main St Mansfield Douglas 98830

Town of Wilkeson Town of Wilkeson 540 Church Street  |Wilkeson Pierce 98396

Medtriq Treatment 2603 Bridgeport University
Medtriq Treatment Services |Services Way W Place Pierce 98466
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Ascend Family Chiropractic |Ascend Family Chiropractiq10225 198th St Ct E [Graham Pierce 98338
Tekoa School District 135 N College St
Tekoa School District Office |Office Ave Tekoa Whitman 99033
Tekoa Junior-senior High Tekoa Junior-senior High
School School 513 E Henkle St Tekoa Whitman 99033
Cutter Theatre Cutter Theatre 302 Park Street Metaline Falls |Pend Orelle | 99153
Tulalip Pharmacy Tulalip Pharmacy 8825 34th Ave NE  [Tulalip Tulalip Bay | 98271
1505 Kla Ook Wa Grays
Roger Saux Health Center [Roger Saux Health Center [Drive Taholah Harbor 98587
9103 E Frederick
Millwood City Hall Millwood City Hall Ave Millwood Spokane 99206
Family Health Center Family Health Center 106 S Whitcomb Ave|Tonasket Okanogan | 98855
Family Health Centers Family Health Centers 541 W 2nd Ave Twisp Okanogan | 98856
Family Health Centers Family Health Centers 520 W Indian Ave Brewster Okanogan | 98812
Family Health Centers Family Health Centers 1015 Columbia Ave [Bridgeport Douglas 98813
Rockford Town Hall Rockford Town Hall 20 West Emma St |Rockford Spokane 99030
Admin Center Walla Walla
Rural Library Admin Center WWRL 37 Jade St Walla Walla |Walla Walla | 99362
WWRL Admin Center Burbank Branch 875 Lake Rd Burbank Walla Walla | 99323
1605 SE
WWCRLD Admin Center College Place Branch Meadowbrook St Walla Walla |Walla Walla | 99324
WWCRLD Admin Center Prescott Branch 103 S D St Prescott Walla Walla | 99348
WWCRLD Admin Center Touchet Branch 161 Hanson Rd Touchet Walla Walla | 99360
Town of Albion Town of Albion 311 N F Street Albion Whitman 99102
Pasco Police Department [Pasco Police Department 215 W Sylvester St [Pasco Franklin 99301
Pend
Metaline Mini Mart Metaline Mini Mart 116 WA-31 Metaline Oreille 99152
Mary Walker School District |Mary Walker School
207 District 500 N 4th St Springdale Stevens 99173
Apple Tree Cove Animal Apple Tree Animal
Hospital Hospital 11254 NE 2nd St Kingston Kitsap 98346
Rainier Senior Center Rainier Senior Center 108 Michigan St S |Rainier Thurston 98576
Yakima
Wapato Police Department |Wapato Police Department|205 S Simcoe Ave |Wapato County 98951
Adams County Integrated Adams
Health Care Services Adams County IHCS 425 E. Main Street |Othello County 99344
City of Gold Bar City of Gold Bar 107 5th Street Gold Bar Snohomish | 98251
City of Granite Falls City of Granite Falls 215 S Granite Ave |Granite Falls |Snohomish | 98252
Grays
Hoquiam City Hall Hoquiam City Hall 609 8th Street Hoquiam Harbor 98550
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Sumas Drug Sumas Drug 114 Cherry Street Sumas Whatcom 98295

Vader City Hall Vader City Hall 317 Eighth Street Vader Lewis 98593

Town of Yarrow Point Town of Yarrow Point 4030 95th Ave NE  |Yarrow Point |King 98004

Lacrosse City Hall Office Lacrosse City Hall Office 1107 S Main St Lacrosse Whitman 99143

Sacred Heart School Sacred Heart School 9450 NE 14th Street |Clyde Hill King 98004

Town of Latah Town of Latah 206 E Market Latah Spokane 99018

Kenice's Cafe Kenice's Cafe 906 Willard St Hartline Grant 99135

Kahlotus Town Hall Kahlotus Town Hall 130 E Weston St Kahlotus Franklin 99335

Zillah City Hall Zillah City Hall 503 1st Ave Zillah Yakima 98953
Grays

Grays Harbor Fire District 1 |Grays Harbor Fire District Harbor

Station 1 1 108 Main St Oakville County 98568
Adams

Ritzville Drug Co Ritzville Drug Co 209 W Main Street |Ritzville County 99169

Palouse City Hall Palouse City Hall East 120 Main St Palouse Whitman 99161

Neighborhood 5410 California Ave

Neighborhood Naturopathic [Naturopathic SW Seattle King 98136

Pe Ell School District 301 Pe Ell School District 301 |519 N 2nd St Pe Ell Lewis 98572

Town of Washtucna Town | Town of Washtucna Town Adams

Hall Hall 165 NE Main St Washtucna County 99371

Littlerock Elementary Littlerock Elementary 12710 Littlerock Rd.

School School SW Olympia Thurston 98512

St John Endicott High St John Endicott High

School School 301 W. Nob Hill Rd |St. John Whitman 99171

Steilacoom Historical

School District No. 1 Steilacoom School District |511 Chambers St Steilacoom Pierce 98388

Town of Malden Town of Malden 204 W Moreland Malden Whitman 99149

Nespelem School District Nespelem School District |229 School Loop

14 14 Road Nespelem Okanogan | 99155

City of Kittitas City of Kittitas 207 N Main Kittitas Kittitas 98934

City of Waitsburg City of Waitsburg 147 Main Street Waitsburg Walla Walla | 99361

Lone Lake Physical Lone Lake Physical

Therapy Therapy 432 3rd Street Langley Island 98260

Skamania School District Skamania School District |122 Butler Loop Rd |Stevenson Skamania 98648

Sultan Chiropractic & Sultan Chiropractic &

Massage Massage 311 W Stevens Ave |Sultan Snohomish | 98294

Rock Island Bar & Girill Rock Island Bar & Grill 118 Rock Island Dr |Rock Island  |Douglas 98850

Laser Lounge Med Spa Laser Lounge Med Spa 5046 N Highland St |Ruston Pierce 98407

West Richland Physical West Richland Physical 4791 W Van Giesen |West

Therapy Therapy St#A Richland Benton 99353

631-112 Non-DOH: To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing
customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.

33



mailto:doh.information@doh.wa.gov

4

2= INMAR
1 A
<= intelligence

Grays
City of Westport City of Westport 604 N Montesano St [Westport Harbor 98595
18515 Ballinger Way [Lake Forest
Nina Svino Dds Nina Svino Dds NE Park King 98155
29818 S North Pine
Liberty School District Liberty School District Creek Rd Spangle Spokane 99031
Battle Ground Community
Library Battle Ground Library 1207 SE 8th Way Battleground |Clark 98604
Cascade Park Community
Library Cascade Park Library 600 NE 136th Ave  |Vancouver Clark 98684
Three Creeks Community | Three Creeks Community [800-C NE Tenney
Library Library Road Vancouver Clark 98685
Vancouver Community Vancouver Community
Library Library 901 C Street Vancouver Clark 98660
Roslyn Public Library Roslyn Public Library 201 S 1st Street Roslyn Kittitas 98941
Conconully Town Hall Conconully Town Hall 219 N Main Street  |Conconully  |Okanogan | 98817
Marcus Town Hall Marcus Town Hall 1011 Cider Street Marcus Stevens 99151
TCCH Basin City - WIC TCCH Basin City - WIC 6950 Road 170 Mesa Franklin 99343
Carbonado Historical Carbonado Historical
School District School 301 O'Ferrell Dr Carbonado Pierce 98323
202 W Cushman
Town of Yacolt Town of Yacolt Street Yacolt Clark 98675
Mattawa Community Mattawa Com Medical 210 Government
Medical Clinic Clinic Road Mattawa Grant 99349
Starbuck Town Office Starbuck Town Office 200 Main Street Starbuck Columbia 99359
Lacamas Community Lacamas Community
Center Center 32113 8th Ave S Roy Pierce 98580
Willow Tree Animal 1570 Woodridge Dr
Willow Tree Animal Hospital | Hospital SE Port Orchard |Kitsap 98366
Service Alternatives - Walla |Service Alternatives - W. Walla Walla
Walla W. 2316 Eastgate St Walla Walla |County 99362
Kulshan Veterinary
Kulshan Veterinary Hospital | Hospital 8880 Benson Rd Lynden Whatcom 98264
Kulshan Vet
Kulshan Veterinary Hospital | Hospital-Ferndale 6220 Portal Way Ferndale Whatcom 98248
13212 SE Eastgate
Seattle Humane Seattle Humane Way Bellevue King 98005
East Wenatchee Public East Wenatchee Public East
Library Library 271 9th St NE Wenatchee |Douglas 98802
Mount Baker Community Mount Baker Community
Coalition Coalition 2303 Moore Street |Bellingham Whatcom  |98229
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Didgwalic Wellness

8212 S March Point

Didgwalic Wellness Center |Center Rd Anacortes Skagit 98221

Methow Valley Family

Home Center Assoc

Jamie's Place and Mountain

View Jamie's Place 109 Norfolk Rd Winthrop Okanogan | 98862

Seattle Humane (Pet Food [Seattle Humane (Pet 13212 SE Eastgate

Bank) Food Bank) Way Bellevue King 98005

Educational District Service |Educational Dist Service

105 105 33 S 2nd Ave Yakima Yakima 98902
Naval Health Clinic Oak 3475 N Saratoga

Defense Health Agency Harbor Street Oak Harbor [Island 98278

Sixth Avenue Medical Sixth Avenue Medical

Pharmacy Pharmacy 508 W 6th Ave Spokane Spokane 99204

Substance Abuse Sub Abuse Prevention

Prevention Services Services 507 Austin Ave Port Orchard |Kitsap 98366

Seattle University Student |Seattle Univ. Student

Health Center Health 901 12th Ave Seattle King 98122

Bucoda-Tenino Healthy Bucoda-Tenino Healthy 15225 Knowles Rd

Action Team (B-THAT) Action SE Tenino Thurston 98589
Klickitat County Health 501 NE Washington

Klickitat County Health Dept|Dept St White Salmon [Klicktat 98672
Klickitat County Health

Klickitat County Health Dept|Dept 115 W Court St Goldendale [Kilickitat 98620

Chelan-Douglas Health Chelan-Douglas Health 200 Valley Mall East

District District Pkwy Wenatchee |Douglas 98802

Spokane Dermatology Spokane Dermatology

Clinic Clinic 324 S Sherman St |Spokane Spokane 99202

12850 Lala Cove Ln

Olalla Recovery Centers Olalla Recovery Centers |SE Olalla Kitsap 98359

Wilbur Senior Center Wilbur Senior Center 107 SW Lincoln Wilbur Lincoln 99158

Providence Infusion Providence Infusion 3333 S 120th Place |Tukwila King 98168

Quincy Partnership for Youth 519 N 56th PI Quincy Grant 98848

WhidbeyHealth Hospice 101 N Main St Coupeville Island 98239

Safe Yakima Valley 10 N 9th St Yakima Yakima 98901

1200 Edmonds Ave

McKnight Middle School NE Renton King 98056

Renton School District

Transportation 420 Park Ave N Renton King 98057

Hilltop Heritage Elementary 1075 Duvall Ave NE [Renton King 98059

Campbell Hill Elementary 6418 S 124th St Renton King 98178

Cascade Elementary 16022 116th Ave SE [Renton King 98058
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Kohlwes Education Center 300 SW 7th St Renton King 98057
Dimmitt Middle School 12320 80th Ave S Seattle King 98178
Talley High School 7800 S 132nd Seattle King 98178
Maplewood Heights

Elementary 1800 Index Ave NE [Renton King 98059
Nelsen Middle School 2403 Jones Ave S |Renton King 98055
Meadow Crest Early

Learning Center 130 Jericho Ave NE [Renton King 98059
Hazelwood Elementary 7100 116th Ave SE |Newcastle King 98056
Kennydale Elementary 1700 NE 28th ST Renton King 98056
Sartori Elementary 332 Park Ave N Renton King 98057
Highlands Elementary 2720 NE 7th St Renton King 98056
Renton Academy 2607 Jones Ave S |Renton King 98055
Renton Park Elementary 16828 128th Ave SE [Renton King 98058
Talbot Hill Elementary 2300 Talbot Road S |Renton King 98055
Sierra Heights Elementary 2501 Union Ave NE |[Renton King 98059
Lindbergh High School 16426 128th Ave SE [Renton King 98058
Benson Hill Elementary 18665 116th Ave S |Renton King 98057

1601 Lake Youngs
Tiffany Park Elementary Way SE Renton King 98058
Lakeridge Elementary 7400 S 115th St Seattle King 98178
Risdon Middle School 6928 116th Ave SE |Newcastle King 98056
Renton High School 400 S 2nd St Renton King 98055
1101 Holquiam Ave

Hazen High School NE Renton King 98059
Honey Dew Elementary 800 Union Ave NE |Renton King 98059
Bryn Mawr Elementary 8212 S 118th St Seattle King 98178
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Appendix B - Kiosk & Promotional Material Images

Front Panel Pre-filled Injector Signage

MAIL-BACK SERVICES ARE AVAILABLE IN YOUR AREA FOR PRE-FILLED
INJECTORS. FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL OR VISIT OUR O
WEBSITE: WWW.MEDTAKEBACKWASHINGTON.ORG | (844) 482-5322

Kiosk Front Door Signage
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SAFE MEDICATION RETURN

DEVOLUCION SEGURA
DE MEDICAMENTOS

RETURN YOUR UNUSED
MEDICATIONS HERE

DEVUELVA AQUI LOS MEDICAMENTOS
NO UTILIZADOS

Help protect your family, your community and our water supply
Ayude a proteger a su familia, a su comunidad y a nuestro suministro de agua

INMAR

ntelligence

Front Panel Drop-door Kiosk Signage

ACCEPTED
MEDICATIONS IN ANY DOSAGE FORM, EXCEPT FOR THOSE LISTED BELOW,
IN THEIR ORIGINAL CONTAINER OR SEALED BAG.

BT l.ea® B

NOT ACCEPTED
HERBAL REMEDIES, VITAMINS, SUPPLEMENTS, COSMETICS, BATTERIES,

OTHER PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS, EMPTY MEDICAL DEVICES,
MERCURY-CONTAINING THERMOMETERS, SHARPS, AND ILLICIT-DRUGS.

Top of Kiosk Signage
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CONSUMER DRUG TAKE-BACK

(PROGRAMA DE ELIMINACION DE MEDICAMENTOS)

1 Pull to open drawer >

) Place medications inside > Close the drawer

Jale para abrir el cajon Coloque los medicamentos adentro

Cierre el cajon

@ ACCEPTED (acepravos) ® NOT ACCEPTED o aceptanos)

Unused or expired prescription medication lllegal drugs
(Including Schedule 11-V controlled substances) Drogas ilegales

Medicamentos con receta no consumidos o vencidos (incluidas las
Thermometers Needles <"\ Aerosol Cans
Termémetros Agujas E Latas de aerosoles

sustancias controladas de clasificacion Il a V) .

Unused or expired over-the-counter medication
Medicamentos de venta libre, no consumidos o vencidos

Pet Medication
Medicamentos para mascotas

Side of Kiosk Signage

AV A A WM W

SAFE MEDICATION RETURN

DEVOLUCION SEGURA
DE MEDICAMENTOS

RETURN YOUR UNUSED
MEDICATIONS HERE

DEVUELVA AQUI LOS MEDICAMENTOS
NO UTILIZADOS

S INMAR

= intelligence.

Common Mark Signage

(Front Panel & Both Sides Where Visible)
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APPROVED
SAFE MEDICATION

RETURN PROGRAM
CHAPTER 69.48 RCW

Sample Mail-back Services Signage*

MAIL-BACK PACKAGE IS FOR
UNWANTED MAIL-BACK PACKAGE IS FOR
OR EXPIRED 6)@ PRE-FILLED INJECTORS (O
MEDICATIONS P
ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED Pre-filled injectors

Medications in any dosage form, except those listed below,
in their original container or sealed bag.*

*If transferring medications to a sealed bag, please be sure to recycle all NOT ACCEPTED

R Unwanted medicines that are not pre-filled injectors,

inhalers, herbal remedies, vitamins, supplements, cosmetics,
NUT A cc EPTE D other personal careproduct_s. Ab_atteries. mercury-containing
thermometers, sharps, and illicit drugs.
Herbal remedies, vitamins, supplements, cosmetics, other
personal care products, inhalers, medical devices, batteries, Note: Injector Mail-Back Packages can only be used for pre-filled injector
mercury-containing thermometers, sharps, and illicit drugs. products and cannot accept other types of items.
To protect your privacy, consumers are reminded to remove all personally
identifiablie information on prescription labels or materials before using any
of the disposal options listed above.
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MAIL-BACK PACKAGE IS FOR

INHALERS

ACCEPTED
Inhalers
NOT ACCEPTED
Unwanted medicines that are not inhalers, herbal remedies,
i ins, st its, ics, other p care products,

medical devices, batteries, mercury-containing thermometers,
sharps, and illicit drugs.

Note: Only place undamaged inhalers in their original containers in the Inhaler
Mail-Back Package. Inhaler Mail-Back Packages can only be used for inhalers
and cannot accept other types of items.

To protect your privacy, are i 1 il
i i [ l ion labels or materials before using any

on
of the disposal options listed above.

Educational Materials for Covered Entities
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SAFELY DISPOSE WHAT CAN YOU

DISPOSE OF IN A

SAFELY DISPOSE
OF UNUSED MEDICATION OF UNUSED MEDICATION  iosk or MAILBAcK

?
Protect Your Families, Communities Protect Your Families, Communities ENVELOPE?

And The Environment 4 And The Environment @
WHY IS SAFE DISF L OPTION %D @ =

MENCA"ON DISPOSAL CONVENIENT KIOSK DROP OFF LOCATIONS
IMPORTANT FOR  fnd medaiondpoe sk ropoft e % ﬁ
PUBLIC HEALTH? Ul oo wstwmmetsesdovnsin

your area, visit www.medtakebackwashington.org
Proper disp of unused

or call (844) 482-5322.
medication saves lives and
protects the environment.

There are a number of ways to dispose of expired
or unwanted medication.

MAIL-BACK SERVICES
To request mail-back services for unwanted

visit www. i org
or call (844) 482-5322.

Goto .org to learn more.

CONVENIENT MAIL-BACK TAKE-BACK
KIOSK EVENTS . W convenient way to dispose of expired or unwanted
LOCATIONS ¢ Unused medication medication. To find a take-back event near you,
thrown in the trash can visit www.medtakebackwashington.org or
be retrieved and abused call (844) 482-5322.

or illegally sold.

Medication in any dosage form,
except for those listed below,
in their original container or
sealed bag.*

e Unused or expired
medication can lead
to accidental poisoning,
overdose, and abuse.

*If transferring medication to a sealed

TAKE-BACK EVENTS bag, please be sure to recycle all

Local Take-Back events offer residents a remaining packaging

NOT ACCEPTED:

Herbal remedies, vitamins,

For more information about the program, For more information about the program,

oto o Unusedimedicationtiis ot supplemlems, cosr:etics, other
N personal care products, empty
or call 1-844-482-5322 ?hUShe';' CO"“”I“'"H‘ES or call 1-844-482-5322 medical devices or medical devices
SALCLEP STHR that do not contain drugs, batteries,
-~ - mercury-containing thermometers,
= |NMAR =S INMAR. sharps, illegal drugs, and pet
& intelligence % intelligence pesticide products.

This material has been provided for the purpose of compliance with legislation and does not necessarily reflect the views This material en provided for the purpose of compliance with legislation and does not nece ly reflect the views

of Inmar Intelligence or the Producers participating in the Inmar Intell Product Stewardship Plan of Inmar Intelligence or the Producers participaf e Inmar Intelligence Product Stewards|

HC-BR-12856 01022023

Medtakebackwashington.org
(Images of website that is jointly managed by all program operators)

Website Header

Safe Medication Return English S

Where to safely drop off your unwanted medicine
in Washington Approved

Safe Medication

Use the search function below to find convenient locations with secure disposal drop- Return Program

off locations or where you can obtain mail-back supplies. Call (844) 4-TAKE-BACK or Chapter 69.48 RCW

(844) 482-5322 for more information or to order mail-back supplies.

Order Mail-Back Supplies Visit Take-Back Events Uiy

What's Accepted and What's Not?

(“Why Safe Medication Return?” Popout)

631-112 Non-DOH: To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing
customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.
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Why Safe Medication Return?

Medications help treat diseases, manage chronic conditions, and improve health and well-being
for millions of Americans. You should dispose of these medications safely when they are no
longer needed to prevent accidental ingestion or misuse by others, including children and pets.
Learn more about your free options to safely and securely dispose of household unwanted
medication in Washington state.

(“What’s Accepted and What’s Not” Popout)

Accepted Not Accepted

Medications in any dosage form, except for Herbal remedies
those listed below, in their original container Vitamins
or sealed bag are accepted. Supplements
Cosmetics
Other personal care products
Batteries
Mercury-containing thermometers
Sharps
Illicit drugs
Pet pesticide products

Map & Search Location Interface

631-112 Non-DOH: To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing
customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.
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Find Convenient Locations

Enter your address below to find convenient locations.

address, city or zip code Any Distance v

Map  Satellite

Lethbridge
Py Cranbrook: o

Medicine H -
o

ire

72 Femle)-* e~ .
7\ ;
‘ .:B'LA::KFEET |
Kootenal JRNDIAN
NatlonaITForest eV A IO
Z

{

Custer Gal

Keyboard shom:ms Map data ©2024 6

-l 9
Bozeman
O oLi

\N?tlon%(

—
ooélg _t'i‘etmg'(

Location Filtered Results

Filter Results By:

Drop-off location @ Mail-Back Supply Location @

While the listing of participating drop-off and mail-back supply locations is regularly updated, you should confirm, prior to visiting a location, that it will
be open when you intend to visit and will be able to accept your medications or provide you with mail-back supplies.

SAFEWAY PHARMACY #1630 400 N Ruby St (509) 962-5096 Sunday 10:00 am - 5:00 pm
Ellensburg, WA 98926 Monday ~ 9:00 am - 8:00 pm
Drop-off location @ Get Directions (~ 0.23 miles) Tuesday 9:00 am - 8:00 pm

Wednesday 9:00 am - 8:00 pm
Thursday ~ 9:00 am - 8:00 pm
Friday 9:00 am - 8:00 pm
Saturday  10:00 am - 6:00 pm

Rite Aid 05299 700 S Main St (509) 925-4232 Sunday 9:00 am - 10:00 pm
Ellensburg, WA 98926 Monday 9:00 am - 10:00 pm
Drop-off location @& Get Directions (~ 0.77 miles) Tuesday 9:00 am - 10:00 pm

Wednesday 9:00 am - 10:00 pm
Thursday ~ 9:00 am - 10:00 pm
Friday 9:00 am - 10:00 pm
Saturday ~ 9:00 am - 10:00 pm

Website Footer

631-112 Non-DOH: To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing
customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.
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Take-Back Events

Local take-back events offer residents a safe, free, and convenient way to dispose of expired or unwanted household
medication. The local authorities and MED-Project or Inmar Intelligence may also sponsor local drug take-back events in your
area. To protect your privacy, patients are reminded to remove all personally identifiable information on medication labels or

packaging before disposing of unwanted medicine.

There are no upcoming take-back events at this time. Please check back later.

Order Mail-Back Supplies/Get More Information

Click on the button to request a mail-back package.

Mail-Back options include:
e Unwanted medication mail-back envelope
® Inhaler mail-back package

e Injector mail-back package

Order Mail-Back Supplies

&= INMAR

= inteliigence

Inmar’s Mail-Back Request Website
SAFE MEDICINE DROP™

Home About FAQ
Mail Back Request Washington

Contact Us

Home > Mail Back Request Washington

Collector Resources

= INMAR
S

= intelligence

English v

pact n
Medicine v 1 v
Contact Information
First Name* Last Name* Null
Address Line 1* Address Line 2
City* WA ZIP code
r
Submit

Inmar’s Mail-Back Request Website Footer

customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.

631-112 Non-DOH: To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing
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+ MEDICINE MAIL-BACK SERVICES

Inmar provides the following different types of Mail-Back Packages at no charge to residents. All Mail-Back Packages are pre-addressed with prepaid postage.
Please submit a separate request for each Mail-Back Package needed or call 1-844-482-5322 for assistance.

Inhalers and injectors must be mailed in separate packages and cannot be combined with other unwanted medicines.

“+ INHALER MAIL-BACK SERVICES

EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS: English | Tiéng Viét | 829! | Tagalog | Espafiol | pycckuii | FREILA

Back To Home

“ AUTO-INJECTOR MAIL-BACK SERVICES

Inmar’s Mail-Back Request Website Footer Popout

= MEDICINE MAIL-BACK SERVICES

Mail-Back Services for expired or unwanted
medicines are available, free of charge, to all
residents upon request. Medications in any
dosage form, except for those identified as
Not Accepted below, in their original container

or sealed bag are accepted.

NOTE: The following items are not accepted in

Standard Mail-Back Envelopes:

herbal remedies

vitamins

supplements

cosmetics

other personal care products

medical devices

batteries

mercury-containing thermometers

inhalers

used or empty syringes

sharps and injectors

illicit drugs

= INHALER MAIL-BACK SERVICES

Mail-Back Services for inhalers are available,

free of charge, to all residents upon request.

NOTE: Only place undamaged inhalers in their
original containers in the Inhaler Mail-Back
Package. Inhaler Mail-Back Packages can only
be used for inhalers and cannot accept other

types of items.

= AUTO-INJECTOR MAIL-BACK SERVICES

Mail-Back Services for pre-filled injector
products are available to all residents

upon request.

NOTE: Auto-Injector Mail-Back Packages can
only be used for pre-filled injector
products and cannot be used for inhalers or

other types of unwanted medicines or items

631-112 Non-DOH: To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing
customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.
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Inmar’s Direct Mail PostCard

EVERY DAY IS CONSUMER
DRUG TAKE-BACK DAY

Working together to protect
our families, communities
and environment

= INMAR

= intelligence

o @ g@

EVERY 5 MINUTES 16 MILLION 47% OF PEOPLE
an American dies of People in the U.S. over the age who misuse prescription pain
an overdose* of 12 have misused medications relievers recieve, buy, or take

at least once in the past year.* them from a friend or relative.*
*cdc.gov *NIDA *samhsa.gov

GO TO WWW.MEDTAKEBACKWASHINGTON.ORG
OR CALL 844-482-5322
TO FIND A KIOSK NEAR YOU OR REQUEST MAIL-BACK SERVICES.

APPROVED
SAFE MEDICATION
RETURN PROGRAM
CHAPTER 69.48 RCW

: SAFELY DISPOSE OF

HOW IT WORKS | FELYSISP S 8
MEDICATIONS FOR

01 Pull to open drawer FREE!

Hale para abrir el cajéon
iDESECHE DE FORMA

. . SEGURAY GRATUITA LOS
02 Place medications inside & MEDICAMENTOS QUE
Coloque las medicinas adentro i 8 NO USE!

03 Close the drawer

Cierre el cajén

& INMAR

% intelligence

631-112 Non-DOH: To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing
customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.



mailto:doh.information@doh.wa.gov

= INMAR
= i

= intelligence

Appendix C - List of Contacted Potential Kiosk Locations On
Islands and Outside Of Population Centers

T S T 3 T T

Quality Food Centers NE 201 State Rt 300 Belfair
Queets Health Station 173 Queets Ave Queets
Roger Saux Health Center 1505 Kla-ook-wa Dr Taholah
Skokomish Tribe Health Clinic 100 North Tribal Center Rd. Skokomish
The People Place 808 Community Hall Road Usk

WA
WA
WA
WA

98528 Mason
98331 Clallam
98587 | Grays Harbor
98584 Mason
99180 Pend Oreille

631-112 Non-DOH: To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing
customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.

48


mailto:doh.information@doh.wa.gov

2= INMAR
1 A
<= intelligence

Appendix D - List of Mailers Distributed by Zip Code

Number of
Zipcode Mailers Sent
98001 1194
98002 1549
98003 300
98004 1275
98005 537
98006 1778
98007 782
98008 955
98009 13
98010 116
98011 468
98012 3412
98013 4
98014 105
98015 10
98019 172
98020 2065
98021 1934
98022 1100
98023 516
98024 72
98025 8
98026 554
98027 1085
98028 1304
98029 277
98030 806
98031 1177
98032 806
98033 398
98034 2829
98035 6

631-112 Non-DOH: To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing
customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.
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98036
98037
98038
98039
98040
98041
98042
98043
98045
98046
98047
98050
98051
98052
98053
98055
98056
98057
98058
98059
98062
98063
98064
98065
98070
98071
98072
98073
98074
98075
98077
98082
98083
98087
98092
98093
98103

918
1040
483
438
2632

880
2028
237
14
320

53
2621
800
698
369
339
2181
454
6

13
12
188
174
17
295
13
1153
309
182
17
15
844
1234
17
1300

=
Z

NMAR.

ntelligence
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98105
98106
98107
98108
98110
98112
98115
98116
98117
98118
98119
98122
98125
98126
98133
98136
98144
98146
98148
98155
98166
98168
98177
98178
98188
98198
98199
98201
98203
98204
98206
98208
98213
98220
98221
98223
98224

1170
650
1040
1820
326
520
1300
1690
1560
2340
260
260
1170
780
2064
780
1430
1233
461
1336
908
1612
152
1833
565
825
520
1046
1290
242
14
1218

1879
901
1

=
Z

NMAR.

ntelligence
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98225
98226
98227
98228
98229
98230
98231
98232
98233
98235
98236
98237
98238
98239
98240
98241
98243
98244
98245
98247
98248
98249
98250
98251
98252
98253
98255
98256
98257
98258
98259
98260
98261
98262
98263
98264
98266

2984
473
18
18
404
241
15
59
1215

84
51

118
40
29

38
63
102
319
92
134
61
138
35

71
624

95
48
18

906
47

=
Z
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ntelligence

631-112 Non-DOH: To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing

customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.

52


mailto:doh.information@doh.wa.gov

98267
98270
98271
98272
98273
98274
98275
98276
98277
98279
98280
98281
98282
98283
98284
98286
98287
98288
98290
98291
98292
98293
98294
98295
98296
98297
98303
98304
98305
98310
98311
98312
98315
98320
98321
98322
98323

1931
314
1378
1489
751
1922
19
1725
12

36
277

1086

1365
18
316

112
34
343

29
12

1147
591
1192
7

16
225
10
8

=
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98324 13
98325 25
98326 6
98327 114
98328 140
98329 144
98330 4
98331 51
98332 412
98333 64
98335 789
98336 12
98337 725
98338 349
98339 48
98340 52
98342 26
98343 3
98344 6
98345 10
98346 146
98349 68
98350 4
98351 18
98353 12
98354 92
98355 7
98356 27
98357 11
98358 15
98359 74
98360 194
98361 13
98362 1496
98363 834
98364 3
98365 93

631-112 Non-DOH: To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing
customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.
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98366
98367
98368
98370
98371
98372
98373
98374
98375
98376
98377
98380
98381
98382
98383
98384
98385
98386
98387
98388
98390
98391
98392
98393
98394
98395
98396
98403
98404
98405
98406
98407
98408
98409
98418
98422
98424

1756
404
1423
445
2269
1700
1475
2127
892
32
23
74

430
255

13

619
866
779
785

48

26
15

910
2600
2340
2600
2613

390
2082
1040

910

90

=
Z
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98433
98438
98439
98444
98466
98467
98496
98498
98499
98501
98502
98503
98506
98507
98508
98509
98511
98512
98513
98516
98520
98522
98524
98526
98528
98530
98531
98532
98533
98535
98536
98537
98538
98539
98540
98541
98542

584

28
1820
1542

170

21
2520
2048
3394

374
568
243

21

16

21

15

348
464
362
1677

52

149

1711
1083

24

124
9

=
Z
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98544
98546
98547
98548
98550
98552
98554
98555
98556
98557
98558
98559
98560
98561
98562
98563
98564
98565
98566
98568
98569
98570
98571
98572
98575
98576
98577
98579
98580
98581
98582
98583
98584
98585
98586
98587
98588

46
15
42
1053

10

51

503
35
17

31
146
56

12

80
465
149
124

11

1407
11
25

6
27

=
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98589
98590
98591
98592
98593
98595
98596
98597
98601
98603
98604
98605
98606
98607
98609
98610
98611
98612
98613
98614
98616
98617
98619
98620
98621
98622
98623
98624
98625
98626
98628
98629
98631
98632
98635
98637
98638

115

57
42
14
34
91
323
25

510
17
141
1259

34
130
41

D © ~h 0 O

83

N

23
107
1740

133
57
3332
22

1

21

=
Z
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98639
98640
98641
98642
98643
98644
98645
98647
98648
98649
98650
98651
98660
98661
98663
98664
98665
98670
98671
98672
98673
98674
98675
98684
98801
98802
98807
98811
98812
98813
98814
98815
98816
98817
98819
98821
98822

1
86

382

10
18

38
19
16
13
910
780
1300
650
130

854
84

160
76
130
1877
341
24

34
16

477
99

27

=
Z

NMAR.

ntelligence
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98823
98824
98826
98827
98828
98829
98830
98831
98832
98833
98834
98836
98837
98840
98841
98843
98844
98845
98846
98847
08848
98849
98850
98851
98852
98853
98855
98856
98857
98858
98859
98860
98862
98901
98902
98903
98904

894

370

32

50

2435
41
96
26
60

14
21
646
14
24
41

76
37
29
16

46
1790
3181

967
1

=
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98907
98908
98909
98920
98921
98922
98923
98925
98926
98930
98932
98933
98934
98935
98936
98937
98938
98939
98940
98941
98942
98943
98944
98946
98947
98948
98951
98952
98953
99001
99003
99004
99005
99006
99008
99009
99011

13
2656
17

359
15

1382
657
42
13
13
29
78
59
19

17
739
11
831

32
642
385

16

78

60

61
852
133
163

6

40

279
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99012
99013
99014
99016
99018
99019
99020
99021
99022
99023
99025
99026
99027
99029
99030
99031
99032
99033
99034
99036
99037
99039
99040
99101
99102
99103
99109
99110
99111
99113
99114
99115
99116
99117
99118
99119
99121

10
17

259

174

112
107

73
127
80
17
12
15

11

22
194

21

78
20
427
10
687
13
294
6
10
10
3
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99122 45
99123 14
99124 4
99125 7
99126 12
99128 4
99129 10
99130 11
99131 3
99133 19
99134 7
99135 3
99136 1
99137 7
99138 9
99139 16
99140 5
99141 76
99143 7
99146 1
99147 5
99148 41
99149 2
99150 6
99151 2
99152 2
99153 6
99154 1
99155 9
99156 105
99157

99158

99159 13
99160

99161 22
99163 1490
99166 45
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99167
99169
99170
99171
99173
99176
99179
99180
99181
99185
99201
99202
99203
99204
99205
99206
99207
99208
99211
99212
99213
99214
99215
99216
99217
99218
99223
99224
99301
99302
99320
99321
99322
99323
99324
99326
99328

1
415
15
15
27

14
29
20
650
1430
1950
390
3120
2325
2340
1950

1362

14

1169
650
780
910
910

3832

19
135
2

3
23
888
27
430
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99329
99330
99335
99336
99337
99338
99341
99343
99344
99345
99346
99347
99348
99349
99350
99352
99353
99354
99356
99357
99359
99360
99361
99362
99363
99371
99402
99403

10

2376
1343
267

19
656

24
10
27
680
1256
389
1965

26

17

22
3229

24
2078
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Envelopes sent to Retail pharmacies or non-residential locations that are not Mail-Back
Distribution Sites

Mailers Distributed

150

150

100

50
250

300

4
o
3
(1)
>
Q.
[=}
=
[1]
7]
7]

250
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